
DB-2610 

~~1*~=~~~~:S--/ 

~~1*~=m~~~:S--/ 

FLAT BED SINGLE NEEDLE DOUBLE CHAIN STITCHER 

FLAT BED TWIN NEEDLE DOUBLE CHAIN STITCHER 

r - ""' 
I 

• 
~ • 
~ • : • • 

I ~- '') ·j' "/ 7 
PARTS BOOK 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NO, E QOI)0:340 ~ 

1. .:: Q) +~:t' .:: Q) +Q)~ (iEf6!*C1.>111i.A ~ tL "( 11.\ .0 ti\-il-li .iE~£) f~ JC~ ~ tL "( 
1t' ¢ {I C1) t [1iJ t:. :1 v - ~ ;Of~ I) ft l'j t.d'I..'O' .0 ~ ~ './ Q) t.:. 'II:> Q) b Q) 't" i" o 

2 . .:: C1.>+1:t, 1999~1A Q)'T- ~ f:£-:tv' -tf'J:Jit~ nt.:. b C1) 't"T o 
8. $£1i71!ft:t!... ~:~~J!t' h..-0~-Qft, I) iTo 
4. fdl.¥u't"lit*it"t .0 81Sp~fi, C:::J i'Wl't'il' t... -r s IJ t i" o 

5. ~~Jl. ::1 - ¥tin' * c. t.t? "C "' .o !iil-li, ti:~.I!O!fl.lt.-Jt~<49~ - ~)'t" st.fl-"'{ 

T~ "'• 

A . .:1::1*:1111 ~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . . . . • • • • • • • 1 

B. J:.fe . !iNfM~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

c. ~~l$110-% . . .. . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . .. .. . .. . . .. . . . . . . . 17 

D. 7 :;r ~~ - ll!l~ ........ , ...... .. ................... 17 

E. ;J1!1.x.IIO~ . • . . • . . • • • . • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 19 

F. ii!i 1J 110~ . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . .. . .. . .. .. . . . 25 
G. -:1- 7 .lll!lltfi . . .. .. . . . . . .. . . .. . .. . .. . .. . . . . . . . . 29 

H . ~llll-% . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88 

J. Jv - ~~ - llG~ . ........ . ....... : . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . 85 

K . ~(ltrilltittlliJfRt . . . . . • . • • . . . . • . . • . • • . • . . • . • . . • . • • . . . . 87 

L. ,t..lilll i=-H . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 

z. ft • .lt.H . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . • . . . . • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • 45 

?'- ~~~-Jtlilt ........ .. ............... ....... 49 
1i~l . .. . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . 53 

. I . From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts 
book 

1. This book is applicable to· sewing 

machines which have ~e same plate 
number as shown on the cover of this 
book (or correction sheet). 

2. This book was prepared based on 
information available in January 1999. 

3. Parts are subject to changes in design 
without prior notice. 

4. Parts supplied as complete assemblies 
r----., 

are circled by a dotted line L_ ___ J. 

5. If the symbol * is found in the "Parts 
No." col~, refer to the different parts 
listonpage49. 

CONTENTS 

A. Machine body . • . • . . . . . . . . . . . • 1 

B. Upper shaft and needle bar 
mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

C . Needle cooler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

D. Lap per mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

E .. Presser foot mechanism . . . . . . 19 

· F. Feed mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

G. Puller device mechanism . . . . . . 29 

H. Lower shaft mechanism . . . . . . . 33 

J. Looper mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

K . Lubrication . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

L. Thread tension . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Z. Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

GAUGE PARTS LIST . . .. . . . . 49 

INDEX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 

- ii -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E AB D 

04 0.4<nn 

64 6.4<nn 

72 7.2rrm 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. j:'f*IIIJ~ / Machine body 

21---i 20 
so-

9--- 4 

118-261-<)52 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . :!t:'f*llllfl I Machine body 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t:-" of NAME OF PARTS ifW 

3 S08628000 1 ??7~ /t>y ilf ;- TOP COVER PACKING 

4 062681012 7 ,r-;.::>437-40X10 SC.REW, PAN SM4,.37-40X1 0 
5 S02606000 1 ;:L 1)3 ')Tof VI' OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
6 081014670 1 OIJ :-"fPWI4 ORING, PW14 
7 159150009 1 ::f .t.'lr :-20.5 RUBBER CAP, 20.5 
12 540532101 1 I\ I) of ~?1}1!1<- . NEEDLE THREAD TAKf·UP COVER 
13 018060822 1 77#JI- HXS BOLT, SOCKET M6X8 

14 S10774001 1 :;-~:>437-40X7 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X7 
15 S28810051 1 ;<;-of~ FACEPLATE 
16 S08631000 1 ":-of~ J(•:JJt :- FACE PLATE PACKING 
17 062681612 4 :r~:I437-40X16 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X16 
19 117934009 1 ::f .t. -t. :- n .s RUBBER CAP, 13.5 
20 S28809201 1 f\l}lf'?'T :-1!:-111<- NEEDLE BAR TAKE·UPCOVER 
21 062681012 2 7~:1437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
22 104449009 1 ::JA-t.:.- t ss RUBBER CAP, 15.5 
24 500313009 1 :i A-t;, 16.8 RUBBER CAP, 16.8 
26 508633101 1 "~ of~ 111< - BOB.BINTHREAD COVER 
29 148084001 1 ;tofl•'f-'lvt' OIL GAUGE W INDOW 
31 100032004 2 4}'., -1-~437 SCREW, FLATSM4.37 

34 S09123101 3 ,.,.O'(JI, ~4.37XI5 BOLT, SOCKETM437X15 
37 123185001 2 "i' /lo t 7 ~ 73.57X4.5 SCREW, OVAL M3.57X4.5 

38 508642001 1 "~ 1: ~-r :- t::.- 111<-? ~ LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVERASSY 
39 123185001 2 </lo t 7 .?- 73.S7X4.S SCREW, OVAL M3.57X4.5 
40 S08646100 1 <"/.?-"/ ~ MAGNET 
42 S08651001 2 "i':l:111<-1f'ltJ: FRONT COVER SUPPORT 
43 S08652000 2 "i':l:11/(-1f -tt J: :J? FRONT COVER SUPPORT SHAFT 
44 153675001 2 7'7 ~ "* 74.37 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM4.37 
45 060681612 4 /(of :-1'437,.0X16 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X16 
46 114985001 1 O'("j ~ tJ)< - ~ "'(* SPRING, PLATE 
47 062680612 . 1 7 -< :>43?-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
48 508653001 1 i<4?7-*'i/ SCREW 
49 142274009 2 ::fA i! :.-42 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 
so 146586009 1 ::f.t.i!:-11 RUBBER CAP, 11 
51 062681412 1 7 0'(:J437-IOXI4 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X 14 
52 105234003 1 7 "1 ~437 NUT,SM4.37 
80 100645003 2 +fff-* WASHER 
83 025680133 2 t., +J ff *" 3 ?4.)7 WASHER. PLAINS4.37 
90 S28802001 1 7'of n- I'?~ EYEGUARDASSY 
90-1 S28803001 1 , of 11 - 1'1' :If of EYE GUARD BASE 
90-2 528804001 1 7' -f 11- n IJ •Jorof ~ EYE GUARD SETTING PLATE 
90-3 500075000 1 7' -f 11-" EYE GUARD 
90-4 062660512 2 7 "(:I .?- 7318-<WXS SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X5 
90-S 025030232 2 t7 +J:Ii-*'T.:l.?3 WASHER. PLAIN M 3 
90·6 507317001 1 :If :-* 7 3.57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57 
90·7 028050246 1 J<;+J:Ii-* 2-S WASHER. SPRING 2·5 

90-8 025050232 1 t 7+J:Ii-*T.:L? 5 WASHER. PLAIN M 5 

9D-9 106129001 1 7"1 ~3.57 NUT,SM3.57 
90-10 060670512 1 /{ 1' ;, ~ 357-40XS SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40XS 

91 060680712 2 J{ of :- ~ 437-40X7 SCREW, BIND SM437-40X7 
100 

. 508665001 1 3:111/{- SIDE COVER 
101 062680812 2 70'(:J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
102 500017001 t ?c;o;:tv- ~"f"ti~? CLOTH PLATE SUPPORTS HAFT 

103 1411B3000 1 ?C;>; ::ft,; - ~!-- ~ CLOTH PLATE SHEET 

104 183893001 111"/~117-?.< SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 

104-1 101706001 2 ~ " * 'l6.35 SETSCREW, SM6.35 
105 508667001 1 3 :J :IlJ{- ~ ... of~ J<.t- PLATE SPRING 
106 060680712 2 I< 1' ;- I' 437-40X7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7 

107 140063001 1 · ~·J ~ ~;, DOWEL PIN 

lOB 508668001 1 3 :>111{-'JH I' SIDE COVER GUIDE 

118-261·052 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ~:!*Ill!~ I Machine body 

100 

3 

21-i 20 
80-e 

118-261-052 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ::Ei*MfXi I Machine body 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t:o< { NAME OF PARTS IIW 
109 107407003 2 !- " ~ :14.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9 
110 146586009 2 ::141!/11 RUBBER CAP, 11 
111 062681012 1 j-"(:J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
112 105234003 1 j-';/ ~4.37 NUT, SM4.37 
115 S40533001 1 :t~·J~:J'):IJJ(- FEED MECHANISM COVER 
116 S08670000 1 :t -7'')~:J') :IJJ(-Jf ':/ '\' :- FEED MECHANISM COVER PACKING 
118 151267001 1 "~~:;4.37 SCREW, FLATSM4.37 
119 S08671101 1 ~.._, F ? ?:IJJ(- BED UPPER COVER 
120 S08672000 1 ~.._, F??:IJJ(Jf",l ~ ;.. BED UPPER COVER PACKING 
123 500313009 1 :14i</16.8 RUBBER CAP, 16.8 
125 146315009 1 ::f4i</10j RUBBER CAP, 10.7 
128 508673000 1 ::141!/14 RUBBER CAP, 14 
129 146586009 1 :14-t./11 RUBBER CAP, 11 
130 104450109 1 :f4i</8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
135 146457001 1 l-"' 'H ~ OIL STOPPER PLATE 
136 062670612 2 1-~:::J 3S7-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
137 151059001 4 *;,~{~""-" LEG, MACHINE BODY 
138 508674000 1 7'7??'1 OIL RESERVOIR 
139 508675000 1 0 1) :-1 ORING 
140 018081622 5 7'1->li/lo ~8XI 6 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16 
141 110641002 1 ~;,*"'.'52 STUD SCREW, SM9.S2 
142 109203001 1 o•J :-? ORING 

. 

118-261-052 

4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . ~i*Mfl/ Machine body 

<0011·100 > 

< 001T·204 > 

81 30.2 
81 

< 0012-264 > 

1 1 B-261-052 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . ~i*M~/Machine body 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY 1:/.;ot{ NAME Of PARTS RN 
<0011-100> <0011-100> 

2-1 508627001 1 ??7~ TOP COVER 
23 108520009 1 ::f.t.i!::.-19.8 RUBBER CAP, 19.8 
25 158437009 1 ::f.t. i!::.-1o RUBBER CAP, 10 
27 062680812 1 ::I-"(:>437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
30-1 S08634151 1 ?D/.1' 1-- - H ClOTH PLATE (L) 
33- 1 S08637001 1 ?D7.:f l-- - ~R CLOTH PLATE (R) 
35-1 S08639000 1 ?07.7' 1-- - ~Jt-:t•:.- CLOTH PLATE PACKING 
36-1 S08640001 1 ?D7.1't-- ~ *'l:l {~ SUB-CLOTH PLATE 
41-1 S08647101 1 vz :hi<- FRONT COVER 
65 540535001 1 '!1./'/i{ I' CLOTH GUIDE 
66 062710812 2 ::1-"'=>47&-3ZX8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8 
67 146354001 2 </'If* WASHER, PLAIN 5 
81 S34200000 4 '-'v/11'?7;.,:~::.- SOLENOID CUSHION 
117-1 107407003 6 ;., "* 74.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9 
121-1 107407003 4 :.-;<*74.37 SCREW, SM4:37X9 
122-1 117516001 2 ---------· 1---------- 111"' ~ 4.37 <00ff:204> _____ ________ BOLT, M4.37 

<oo1f::Z04~------------- -------------· --
2-1 S08627001 1 ??7 1 TOP COVER 
23 108520009 1 ::fA i!;, 19.8 RUBBER CAP, 19.8 
25 158437009 1 ::fAt!/10 RUBBER CAP, 10 
28 062681012 1 :t---::> 0 7-40XIO SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
30.2 540960051 1 ?C/.;1'1.-- H CLOTH PLATE (l) 
32 540961001 1 ;7."(1)1~ SLIDE PLATE 
33-1 508637001 1 ?C~;I'v- ~ R CLOTH PLATE (R) 
35-1 S08639000 1 ?c ;;r.:tv- ~"·;r~;:... CLOTH PLATE PACKING 
36-1 S08640001 1 ?C~;I'v- ~ * 'l:!1:!1 SUB.CLOTH PLATE 
4 1-1 508647101 1 VZ'h/1- FRONT COVER 
65 540535001 1 :;u 1H I' CLOTH GUIDE 
66 062710812 2 ::I-"(::J476-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4. 76-32X8 
67 146354001 2 <!11 * WASHER. PLAIN 5 
81 534200000 4 vv/{ 1'?':1;.3::.- SOUNOIO CUSHION 
117-1 107407003 6 !n< fl. ;; 4.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9 
121-1 107407003 4 ;. " -* ;; 4.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9 
122-1 _11_7_5_1~!1~- --~ :j()~ ~437 BOLT, M4.37 
---------- <oofi-264>------------- <ooii:264>--------------------------- --
2-1 S08627001 1 ? ?7:51 TOP COVER 
23 108520009 1 ::fA -1% ::.- 19.8 RUBBER CAP, 19.8 
25 158437009 1 ::f J..tr ::.-10 RUBBER CAP, 10 
28 062681012 1 1'"(::J437-40XIO SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
3o-2 540960051 1 ?C;t:1v- H CLOTH PLATE (l) 

32 540961001 1 ;t"(l){ ~ SLIDE PLATE 
33-1 508637001 1 ?C;t:1v- ~ R CLOTH PLATE (R) 

35-1 508639000 1 ?C;t:tv- ~~t·;r~:.- CLOTH PLATE PACKING 
36·1 508640001 1 ?C7.:tv - ~*;;'"1'"' SUa-cLOTH PLATE 
4 1·1 508647101 1 VZ'h/~ ..:. FRONT COVER 
66 062710812 2 7-"(::J476-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8 
67 146354001 2 <flifl. WASHER, PLAIN 5 
8 1 534200000 4 '-'l--/1 f'7·:r;.;o;, SOLENOID CUSHION 
117-1 107407003 6 ""-* 'l4.37 SCREW, SM437X9 
121-1 107407003 4 " " ;t.'l4.37 SCREW, SM437X9 
122-1 117516001 2 >!("' ~ 437 BOLT, M4.37 

118-261-052 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



•'f$111Jf!/ Machine body A . .:. 

< 0001-100 > 

7 

30·1 

32 

~ 

30.2 

81 ~66 
-67 

65 ~ 

41·1 

33·4 

118·26H)52 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ::ti*lllfl/ Machine body 

REF. NO. CODE Q'iY t :.- ;< 1' NAME OF PARTS Rl'; 

<0001-100> <000 1-100> 

2-1 508627001 1 ')7?9 TOP COVER 
23 108520009 1 ~.ld!/1 9.8 RUBBER CAP, 19.8 
27 062680812 1 7 -<::J437-40XB SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
3o-1 508634151 1 ?0~7'1-- ~ l Q.OTH PlATE (L} 
33-1 508637001 1?0~7'1--~R Q.OTH PlATE (R} 
35-1 508639000 1 ?0~7'1-- ~It';/'\'/ 

. a.OTH PlATE PACKING 
36-1 508640001 1 ?0~7'1-- ~*>'31' 9 SUB-CLOTH PLATE 
41-1 508647101 1 'II.1J/(- FRONT COVER 
65 540535001 1:'V1HI' CLOTH GUIDE 
66 062710812 2 7-<: :J476·32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4. 76-32XB 
67 146354001 2 +fti* WASHER. PLAIN 5 
81 534200000 4 ';lv/ 1 .J'?"Y!.-3:.- SOLENOID CUSHION 
117-1 107407003 6 ;..;<-f-;;4.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9 
121-1 107407003 4 "" .f-;;4.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9 
1_2l.:L ____ !.1_~5_1!991_ --~ #I~ ~ 4.37 

~oof3:Ei.oo14-t=:r>----
BOLT M4.37 
<oof3:~~o14=~;------------------ --

2· 1 S08627001 1 .,?79 TOP COVER 
23 108520009 1 ::f ld! / 19.8 RUBBER CAP, 19.8 
25 1S8437009 1 ::f.t.i!:.- 10 RUBBER CAP, 10 
28 062681012 1 7 -<::J4l7-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X I 0 
3o-2 540960051 1 ?o~:l't- - H CLOTH PlATE (L) 
32 540961001 1 A-<:IJ19 SUDEPlATE 
33-1 508637001 1 ?OA:fv-~R CLOTH PlATE (R} 
35-2 025080132 1 t5"11i*"""8 WASHER, PlAIN 58 
36-4 544876001 1 ?O~:I'v- ~"' !i a 1' :!1 CLOTH PlATE SUPPORT PlATE 
41-4 544878101 1 'II.'J>J(- FRONT COVER 
66 062710812 2 7.-.(:::1476-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8 
67 146354001 2 +!11 * WASHER. PlAIN 5 
73 544879001 1 V l:'J>I(-*~31'9 SUB FRONT COVER 
74 108960002 2 "t5.f-Yl.S7 SCREW, FlAT SM3.57 
117-1 107407003 6 "" * !14.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9 
121-1 107407003 4 j;" * !14.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9 
1~.:!_ _____ _1_1]_5_1.!i.9.91_ --~ :j!}l. ~ 4.37 BOLT M4.37 

<~;;------------- <~;;;---------------------------- --
2-2 S12703001 1 ., ? 79 TOP COVER 
25 158437009 1 ::f .t."' /10 RU8BERCAP, 10 
2. 062681012 1 7-.::::I07-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
3o-2 540960051 1 ? 0A7'v- H CLOTH PlATE (L) 
32 540961001 1 A-<1)1 ~ SUDEPLATE 
33-4 544875001 1 ?0A7'v- H CLOTH PLATE (R} 
3.5-2 025080132 1 t51f11.f. "3"J8 WASHER, PLAIN 58 
36-4 544876001 1 ?0A7'v- ~>1<!1!111 CLOTH PLATE SUPI'ORT PLATE 
41-4 544878101 1 <I.'J>I(- FRONT COVER 
60 104450109 2 ::f.t.i! :.-8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
61 154841009 1 ~ .t."' /16.8 RUBBER CAP, 16.8 
62 159150009 1 :r .t."':,.. 20.5 RUBBER CAP, 20.5 
63 154841009 1 ::f .t."' ;., 16.8 RUBBER CAP, 16.8 
64 156887001 1 ::f l. '1! ;., 17.5 RUBBER CAP, 17.5 
66 062710812 2 7"':::1476-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8 
67 146354001 2 1f1i.f- WASHER, PLAIN 5 
68 S28007001 1 11?1:!1 REAR COVER 

~~ 
S28008000 1 11? 1' :!11( "/"':,.. REAR COVER PACKING 
062680812 6 7-<::l.l7-'!0X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 

71 S448n101 1 A -.; 1)1~ SLI DE PLATE 
n 108960002 3 it?* 'l357 SCREW, FLAT 5M3. 57 
73 544879001 1 <I.'bl~-*~31 1 SUB FRONT COVER 
74 108960002 2 <t? * >13.S1 SCREW, FLATSM3.57 
117-2 107407003 5 j; ;< .f-'l4.l7 SCREW, SM4.37X9 
121-2 107407003 3 ;.. "* 'l4.l7 SCREW, SM4.37X9 
122-2 117516001 3 >!(;• ~ 4.37 BOLT, M4.37 
124 S08673000 1 ~.~.~/ 14 RUBBER CAP, 14 
126 117516001 1 #1. ~4.37 BOLT,M4.37 

118-261-052 

8 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ~i*IIIIQ\ 1 Machine body 

< 01~> 

30.3 

< ;t;t;.. !I ;..-J~-':1 <••. "::lUll! . 9.5 ~-9) > 
<OPTION PARTS ( FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS MEDIUM MATERIALS 9.5 GAUGE )> 

118·261·052 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. :£1$6 I Machine body 

REF.NO. CODE Q"iY t::.-,11'" NAME OF PARTS Rl'l 

<015-c:::J> <015-c:J> 
2·1 508627001 1 ???9 TOP COVER 
23 108520009 1 :fl .. u :.-1 9.8 RUBBER CAP, 19.8 
25 158437009 1 :iAu:.- 10 RUBBER CAP, 10 
28 062681012 1 :t-<: :J&31-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
30-3 548628001 1 ?CA:fv - H . CLOTH PLATE (l) 
32 540961001 t A-<:1) 1'"9 SUDE PLATE 
33-1 S08637001 1 ?OA:fv- H CLOTH PLATE (R) 

35-2 025080132 t 1:7"11/.t- ;- 3?8 WASHER. PLAINS 8 
36-4 S44876001 1 ?OA:fv- ~ lt. 'l3 1'"9 a OTH PIA TE SUPPORT PIA TE 
41·4 S44878101 1 "<I.;IJJ( - FRONT COVER 
73 S44879001 1 "<I.:IJH-:I< 'lEH 9 SUB FRONT COVER 
74 108960002 2 ~7 * 'l3.S7 SCREW, FIAT SM3.57 
75 548629000 1 G7';Jit~I)';J '"1'"9 G IAPPERSETPIATE 
76 062680812 2 :t-<::J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM437·40X8 
77 146354001 2 tftl * WASHER.PLAIN5 
78 062711012 2 :t-<: :J476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.7&-32X10 
79 146354001 2 tffi Of. WASHER. PLAIN 5 
117-1 107407003 6 ;, .... ~ ;; 43 7 SCREW, SM4.37X9 
121-1 107407003 4 ;, "* ;.1437 SCREW, SM4.37X9 
122-1 I-~1_7}_1~P~. 2 
---------

>J<J• ~ 437 
..:::r·:;r~-,;::;}t".: ~------- ---

BOLT,M4.37 
<:-Cino'NPARiSlroiiseWINGW-s"e:A'Ms---· --

(cjoJII? :~"6M9.5.,--l-'>> MEDIUM MATERIALS 9.5GAUGE)> 
2-1 S08627001 1 ???? TOP COVER 
23 108520009 1 :I A~ :.-19.8 RUBBER CAP, 19.8 
25 158437009 1 ::IJ.-t.:.-10 RUBBER CAP, 10 
28 062681012 1 y"(:J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40XIO 
3().2 540960051 1 ?DA7'v- H CLOTH PLATE (L) 
32 540961001 1 A "( IJ 1'" ? SUDEPIATE 
33-i 508637001 1 7D;t7v - ~ R CLOTH PLATE (R) 
35-1 508639000 1 7 o ;t 7 v - ~ Jt';J "1- :.- aoTH PLATE PACKING 
36-4 544876001 1 7D.:t7v- ~ :t: 'l 3 1'" ' aDTHPLATESUPPORTPLATE 

f41·6 547181001 1 ,-I.;IJ I~- FRONT COVER 
66 062710812 2 y "(:J476-32X8 SCREW, PAN 5M4.7&-32X8 
67 146354001 2 <!fi* WASHER, PLAIN 5 
73·3 547182001 1 ,.I.;IJJ(- *'l3 1'" ' SUB FRONT COVER 
74 · 108960002 2 ., , * 'l3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 
81 S34200000 4 '.lv/1'" 1'7 'J'l3:.0 SOlfNOID CUSHION 
117·1 107407003 6 ;, "'* 'l4.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9 
121·1 107407003 4 ;, "'* 'l4.37 SCREW, SM4.37X9 
122-1 117516001 2 l!(Jt, ~UT BOLT,M4.37 

1 18-261-052 

tO From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . • Utb • tt-l$JI.I~ I Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 

14 15 

y 
17 

25 

24---a f 
49 

118-261·123 

I 1 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ts • ..I:INI • tT.,.IItl~ tupper snart ana neeote oar rnetnantsrn 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:::-;<1' NAME OF PARTS Rl.l 

1 S28957001 1 7- 1J'7~ PULlEY ASSY 
1-1 S28958001 1 7- 1) PULLEY 
1-2 S14621001 1 :sr ? ;; " ., ,. 6204WI BALL BEARING, 6204LLB 
2 014770622 2 Yt' ~ ;< ~ 'l6.3S'7 :j( ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 

3 SOB682001 1 ??'l'JR UPPER SHAFT, R 
4 SOB683000 1 :sr-<~::-'/7- •Ju • TIMING PULlEY, U 
5 014770622 4 YT ~ ;< ~ 'l63S'7 :1< ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
6 S08684101 1 '7'1'7-l?~ JOINT AS.SY, L 
6-1 S08685001 1 ':1>1"7-l JOINT, L 
6-2 S08686101 1 :sr v ;; " ., ,. 6204lU BALl BEARING, 6204LU 
7 014770622 4 71' ~ ;< * ;;"63S? .tl ~ SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
9 508688051 1 '):1:.1' ~ WEIGHT 
10 062711012 2 7"<:::J476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10 
12 104464001 1 ;,;<-t-'l1.14 SCREW, SM7.14 
13 014770622 1 7:1' ~" * 'l6.35'7 ;j( ~ SETSCREW, SOO<ET (CP) SM6.35 
14 118853001 1 7:n " * ;;s.9s SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
15 014760622 1 77 ~" * 'l5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
16 S08692101 1 J\ I)IJ( ')f.-/tJ/'J~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET 
16-1 S08693001 1 '"J<It?t.-::-1.1::- NEEDLE 8AR CONNECTING ROO 
16-2 S08694001 1 "'J #? v:-tJ:-'l'J . THREAD TAKE· UP LEVER SHAFT 
16-3 509120001 1 =- "'"9'7?'7 NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 
16-4 530086001 1 "'J #?~~"a NEEDLE 8AR CLAMP ASSV 
16-4-1 508695001 1 1\f) :j(')~~ NEEDLE 8AR CLAMP 
16-4-2 100064005 1 ;, " * 'l3.57 SCREW, SM3.S7 
17 107153001 1 <fff.t- WASHER 
20 145688000 1 /II) ;f.')Y/1'-f NEEDLE 8AR GUIDE 
21 062670612 2 -t-.:::l3S7-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
22 102630001 1 f\1);f.')Y/1' -(1J'J:::JV SLIDE BLOCK, N-BAR GUIDE 
23 508696000 1 111) # ') ;< :sr J~U NEEDLE 8AR BUSH, U 
24 S08697000 1 f\l);j(');< :!f,.D NEEDLE 8AR BUSH, D 
25 S08698001 1 f\1) ""' 

NEEDLE BAR 
30 )I 1 /\1) l' .i< 1? it NEEDLE O..AMP ASSY 
36 018681022 2 71-t/.h ~437X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X1 0 
3B S09124001 2 1\ 1) -( :sr ,.,. :r.-( :sr 1J.,- COLLER 
39 S133B5001 2 !- -" -?- 93.57X10 SCREW, SM3.57X 1 0 
40 )I( 1 /11)-(:jr NEEDLE PLATE 
41 S09121 001 2 V J~if? ~ 93.57X6 SCREW, FLA'T M3.57X6 
42 508750001 1 /\ 1J?'!B"-/;,;;o);; NEEDLE GUARD REAR ECCENTRIC WHEEL 
43 014680622 2 1'1' ~ "* ;14.37? ;$" SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
44 508751001 1 "'J ?'!Bvl<- NEEDLE GUARD REAR LEVER 
45 014680622 2 Y1' ~ -" :t. 9437'7 #.;; SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
46 508752001 1/\1) ? '789? NEEDLE GUARD REAR SHAFT 
47 155539000 I~A~!--JL. DUST SEAL 
48 508753000 1 "•J ?-te'l'!"' :sr JI.L KNIFE DRNING SHAFT BUSH (L) 
49 508754000 1 f\IJ??'B;i'J ;<:!f JI.R KNIFE DRNING SHAFT BUSH (R) 

so 503704002 1 -11':1 ~1.17-?~ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
SD-1 014770622 2 Y 1' ~;<'I- 'l6.35? >H. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
51 508755101 1 f\1)?1'8~ I) 'JT?:-f NEEDLE GUARD BACK SET BRACKET 
52 018681022 1 7'1'#.~ ~ 437X10 BOLT,SOCKETSM4.37XIO 
54 014680422 1 71' ~ ;< .t. :li"437? ;t;: SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 

. 
118-261- 123 

12 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . ...tflll • tt~lllltl / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 

13 

< 0011-100 . 0001-100 > 

1 B-1 

l 
8-1 

31 -f 

~ 
53-1 

< 0012-264 > 
< ;t:f!-a :.-~<-';1 <4'111· 9::~eu .g.s~-!1) > 
< OPT10N PARTS (FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS MEDIUM 

MATERIALS 9.5 GAUGE)> 

18-1 --"" -
B-1 

58 

< 0012-264 > < :t-:f!--a :.-1<-,;t (op• · 9::JHIII 
•t.S~-!1), 

55 
56 
57 

<OPTION PARTS( FOR SEWINO lAP SEANS 
MEOIUM MA'IeRIALS UQAUQE )> 

<(J01T -204 > 

31 -i 

~ 
53-2 

< 0013-c::::J, 0014-c::::J . 0015-c::::J > 

18·2 -"" __ ,...--
B-1 

31---i 
60-3 

~ 
55 

35-3 
56 

53-3 ~ 
58 i 

57 
59 

<c:::J / RP1 > 

f-37-2 

118·261-123 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . ...t.tlll· n•l*l'bll/ upper snan ana neeare oar mecnamsm 

REF. NO. CODE Q'lY t:/;1-( NAME OF PARTS RIV 
<0011·100,0001-100> <0011-100,0001·1.00> 

8-1 SOS687001 1 ??!l~L ARM SHAFT (L) 
11·1 SOS689001 1 y;...~;...~.,;..~~~ NEEDlE BAR CRANK ASSY 
1&-1 014760622 3 7'1" ~ " ~ $'5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKETSM5.95 
31 SOS715016 1 ~ ~:,....;\ 1JUYX128GAS NEEDLE, UYX128GAS(#16) 
35-1 SOS716301 1 J\ 1) -(?"'f"'t:L-(? ; SUPPORTER PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE 
37-1 062680812 1 1"~:J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40XS 
53-1 S08756001 1 J\!)?'TB NEEDLE GUARD REAR 

<OOlT-204> <001T-204> 
8·1 S08687001 1 ??ll?L ARM SHAFT (L) 
11-1 SOS689001 1 -r :..- t::.-~7:.-?? ~ NEEDlE BAR CRANKASSY 
1&-1 014760622 3 7'7" ~ ;L:i- ll5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKETSM5.95 
31 508715016 2 ~;.. ;..1\1) UYXI28GAS NEEDLE, UYX128GAS (#16) 
35-1 SOS716301 1 J\ 1)-(? <t"'t:L -( ? SUPPORTER PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE 
37-1 062680812 1 7-'<:J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40XS 
53-2 540967001 1 ? ;..QJ\1) ?'TT REAR NEEDLE GUARD (T) 

<0013· c::J> <0013· c::J> 
&-1 S08687001 1 ??~?L ARMSHAFT(l) 
11·2 S12725101 1 /\!)<J'???:.-?7. NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASSY 
1&-2 152718001 3 7'7 ~ ;< 4 ll5.9S SET SCREW, SOCKET M5.95 
26 OS1046870 2 0 1J:.-?'546 ORJNG, S46 
31 S08715021 2 ~ ;..:.-1\ 1) UYX1Z8GAS NEEDLE, UYT128GAS 
35·3 544882001 1 J\ 1)-( ~ -tt<t:L-( ~ NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT 
37·1 062680812 1 7-'<:J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
53-3 540985201 1 ')j,CJ\I)?'TH REAR NEEDLE GUARD (H) 
55 540965001 1 VJ:J\I}')Jri'!Sf-( FRONT NEEDLE GUARD BRACKET 
56 062671012 2 7-~:J 357-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10 
57 0146S0422 1 71" ~" ;t. ll4.37~-* ~ SETSCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM4.37 
58 S40966001 1 VJ:/\IJ?'T>l< J~!Sf- FRONT NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 
59 014680422 1 77" ~" ;t. ll4377"' ~ SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
60-3 S40986101 1 <'J:J\IJ?'TH FRONT NEEDLE GUARD (H) 

<00 14- c::J> <0014-L:J> 
&-1 S08687001 1 ??~?L ARM SHAFT (L) 
11·2 512725101 1 J\l) :j;')??/17~ NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASSY 
1&-2 15271S001 3 71" ~ ;t. ;t. ll5.9S SETSCREW, SOCKET MS.95 
26 081046870 2 o1J :...?546 •. ORING, S46 
31 508715022 2 ~ ;..;...I\I)UYX128GAS NEEDLE, UYT128GAS 
35·3 S44882001 1 1\1)-(?'t<ti-(? NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT 
37·1 062680S12 1 7~:J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37·40X8 
53·3 540985201 1 ')j,QJ\IJ?'TH REAR NEEDLE GUARD (H) 
55 540965001 1 '7. :tJ\1) ? 'T I' !Sf-( FRONT NEEDLE GUARD BRACKET 
56 062671012 2 7A(:J357-40XIO SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10 
57 0146S0422 1 77 ~ ;t.*$'437?>1C~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
58 540966001 1 " I I\ 1) ? 'T>Fi~:!l' - · FRONT NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 
59 0146S0422 1 7'1" ~ ;1. * $'437~ >(( ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
60-3 540986101 1 " J:I\I) ?'TH FRONT NEEDLE GUARD (H) 

<0013-LJIRP1> <0013-LJ/RP1> 
&-2 S12724001 1 ??~?L UPPER SHAFT, L 
11-2 S12725101 1 JI I);J{')77/?7~ NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASSY 
18·2 152718001 3 71" ~ >' * ll5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET M5.9S 
26 081046870 2 OIJ:... ,S46 ORING,S46 
31 S08715021 2 ~ ;..;..JII)UYX128GAS NEEDLE,UYT12BGAS 
35-3 544882001 1 " IJ of 9 t.t+Jz of sr NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT 
37-2 018681022 1 7'7":f.J~ ~4.37X10 BOLT, SOCKETSM4.37X10 
53-3 540985201 1 ? ;,C J\I)')'TH REAR NEEDLE GUARD (H) 
55 540965001 1 <':t/\ 1) ?71'~-( FRONT NEEDLE GUARD BRACKET 
56 062671012 2 1"A(:J357-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10 
57 014680422 1 7'1" ~ ;1. ~ll4.37? ;j( ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
58 540966001 1 •J:J \1) ?'Tll<!~~- FRONT NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 

11&-261-123 

14 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 . ...t• · tt••f¥ I Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 

15 

< 0011·100 ' 0001·100 > 

31-1 

~ 
53-1 

< 0012-264 > 
< *7">-•:.-~<--:J <••. ~, .... ·8.5~-l>)> 
< OPTION PARTS ( FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS MEDIUM 

MATERIALS 9.5 GAUGE )> 18·1 __ ...._ 

I -

8-1 

< 0012·264 > •*:1>- o :>~<--:~ <~· """u .g.s"- v>,. 
<OP"TION PARTS (FOR SeWING LAP SEAMS 

IIIEDIUM MATERIALS 9.6 CWIOE } > 

< 001T·204 > 

18·1 

31-i 

~ 
53-2 

< 0013-c=l, 0014-CJ, 0015-C:J > 

18·2 --
8-1 

59 

<c=l l RP1 > 

f-37-2 

118-261-123 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. J:.WI· Jt""~1;!1 1 Upper shan ana neea1e oar mec:namsm 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY l::/;1-( NAME OF PARTS Rfll 

59 014680422 1 .,.,. ~" * li4.37~ )j!" SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
6().3 540986101 1 <IJ\IJ?TH FRONT NEEDLE.GUARD (H) 

<OOP4-c::I/RP1> <OOP4·~/RP1> 

8-2 s12n4001 1 ??>i,l UPPER SHAFT, L 
11-2 s12ns101 1 !I IJ:f.?,?/,~i; NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASSY 
18-2 152718001 3 .,.,. ~ " * li5.95 ; SET SCREW, SOCKET M5.95 
26 081046870 2 o•J:.- ?546 ORING,S46 
31 S08715022 2 ~ ;, ;.. Ill) UYX128GAS NEEDLE, UYT128GAS 
35-3 544882001 1 J\1) -( ~ 1f-tf :r.-( ~ NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT 
37-2 018681022 1 7'1">fi)l, ~4.37)(10 BOLT, SOCKETSM4.37X10 
53-3 540985201 1 ? ;,c" •J ??"H REAR NEEDLE GUARD (H) 
55 540965001 I <Ill I)??" !':j(-( FRONT NEEDLE GUARD BRACKET 
56 062671012 2 -T-<:::1357-'IOXIO SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10 
57 014680422 1 7' 1" ~ .o< * 'l4.37~ >!!.:; SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
58 540966001 1 <IJ\ 1)??-;J:J~~- FRONT NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 
59 014680422 1 7'+ ~" * 94.377 ;j( a SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
60-3 540986101 1 < l:/\1)??-H FRONT NEEDLE GUARD (H) 

<0012·264> <0012-264> 
< :ot.,.;, 3 ;.. Jt- •J <OPTION PARTS (FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS 

(oi>.!J11 :::Jltllllll9.5?'- 'l)> MEDIUM MATERIALS 9.SGAUGE)> 
8-1 508687001 1 ??9"7L ARM SHAFT (l ) 
11·1 508689001 1 :r:.-t::.-~~:.-,7 ~ NEEDlE BAR CRANK ASSY 
18-1 014760622 3 7"1" ~ " * !15.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
31 S08715016 2 ~;,/I\ I) UYX128GAS NEEDLE, UYXI28GAS(#16) 
35·1 S08716301 1 J\ l)-(~-tf<t:L -( 1! SUPPORTER PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE 
37·1 062680812 1 1"-"(:::J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40i<8 
53·3 S40985201 1 ?;-Cf.\1)?7H REAR NEEDLE GUARD (H) 
55 540965001 1 <:r.t\IJ?71'~1' FRONT NEEDLE GUARD BRACKET 
56 062671012 2 +-<:::J357-40X10 SCREW, PANSM3.57-40XIO 
57 014680422 1 7'1" u * 9431~ ;J( 1!. SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
58 540966001 1 <:LI\IJ?-7*1~!$(- FRONT NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 
59 014680422 1 71" ~" * 94317 ;J( ~ SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 --------- ,..--------=- ~~--------------------- <ooi2-i64>---------------------------· --<0012·264> 
60-3 540986101 1 <IJ\ I)., TH FRONT NEEDLE GUARD (H) --------- --------- <~-7 ~-,;;;it"-=:;,---------- <roP"ii(iiiiiAiiiSlroiisEWiN"G"IDseA"N!s~--· --

<"'-"' :::JJIIltll95-?'-!1)> MEDIUM MATERIALS 9.5GAUGE)> 
60-4 $45089001 1 7I/\!J??"H318 FRONT NEEDLE GUARD (H)3/8 

118-261·123 

16 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . atftll!DIJ~ I Needle cooler 

(----------, 
1 1·2 1·1 · 1 

2 I I 
I I I 

~+ I 
I I 
I I 

1 ---1 I 
I I 
I I \... _________ _; 

D . 7 ~ 1 '(-fill~ I Lap per mechanism 

< 0012-264 > ";t::fl--s:.-lll!i/OPTION PARTS • 
10-2 
10-5 
10.7 
10-10 

118·261 -124 

,. » 

< 0013-c:=l, 0014-c:=l, C:::JI RPI > < 0015-c:=l > 

10.8 

0 

•• » 

118·261·239 

17 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. it~~J;Ilf¥ I Needle cooler 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/.><1' NAME OF PARTS Rill 

1 S08758109 1/\ 1)1'H.-1'~-I'~<II/~~~ NfTHREAD COOLER TANKASSY 
1·1 S08760009 1/\IJ1'H ... 1'~-I'~<i!/~7:;J NfTHREADCOOLERTANKCOVER 
1·2 047200642 2 ;I. "f IJ / '/ t! /A W2 PIN, SPRING ROLLAW2 
2 087311215 2 1l7"fa:;r 1' ~3X12 TAPTITE, CUP B M3X12 
3 S08761100 1 '"J1'~v1'~"~>~7::tll-~ FELT· 

' . 

118-261-124 

D. 7 •yJ"(-I'IJ~/Lappermechanism 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/ >'1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

<0012-264> <0012-264> 
10-3 113880001 1 7"/Jt-')~114 LAPPER 114" ASSY 

<0013-c::J,0014-c::J, 
c::JIRP1> 

<0013-c::J,0014-c::J, c::J/RP1> 

10·8 S44912000 1 7 ')I 1 t-11•XH~ ~ LAPPER 1/4"XH ASSY 
<0015-c::J> <0015-c::J> 

1().9 548630001 1 7'YJf-1/4XHG7 ~ LAPPER 1/4"XHG ASSY . ---------· -- -----~- ---------------------- ------------------------------------· --
< :t "f:.- !I /Jt-·;1 > <OPTION PARTS> 
(!f!IJ 4.8'1- ;lJil) (MEDIUM MATERIALS 4.8 GAUGE) 

10·2 115834001 1 5 •J Jt- 3/16~ ~ LAPPERASSY 3/16" ASSEMBLY 
(ll'llt &.4~- ;lJII) (THIN M ATERIALS 6.4 GAUGE) 

1().5 151584001 1 7 'J lt-114M'J ~ LAPPERASSY 1/4" MASSEMBLY 
(!f!JJ 9.5~- ;lJII) (MEDIUM MATERIALS 9.5GAUGE) 

1 ().7 S37818001 1 5')11f-3!8MH7 ~ LAPPERASSY 3/16"MH ASSEMBLY 
(liii!4.S?'-;; Jill (THIN MATERIALS4.8 GAUGE) 

10.10 S49420001 1 5 -.lf-3116M7 ~ LAPPER 3/16" MASSY 

118-261-239 

18 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E . tf.I. IIIJ{i I Presser foot mechanism 

118-261·201 

19 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E . ttl! I 111J'Ii!l/ Presser toot mecnamsm 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t: /;< 1' NAME OF PARTS RIV 

1 S08767001 1 :t 'tX7''tv!<:- R PRESSER BAR UFTER LEVER (R) 

2 S08768001 1 :t'tX7' 't~ ~~It PRESSER BAR UFTER LEVER STOPPER 

3 060680712 2 111':; t' 437-'IOX7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37·40X7 

4 148372001 1 ~ :.- * ~7.94 STUD SCREW, M7.94 

5 143325001 1 :t'tx 7' !-7'1'v'I-JI* SPRING 

6 S08769001 1 ;t 'f X 7' 't IJ / "J PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK 

7 110793001 1 ? ')!1:.- PIN, COTTER 

8 155220000 1 <t. ~3 7' "1 Jl ~ }I.R AUTO PRESSER ARM BUSH (R) 

9 154956001 1 :t '!X7'!-7'1'Mv ll - PRESSER FOOT LIFTER INSIDE LEVER 

10 o1sn1432 1 7'-t ~}I. H35-4JX1• BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14 

11 154957001 1 ;t '! :r. 7' 'tMvll- ll;t. SPRING 

12 so8noooo 1 ~ "J Jil! JI- SHAFT BUSH 

13 155539000 1 "~ ~j,-}1. DUST SEAL 

14 508771001 1 ;t"!fi7'?'v ii-L"J ~ PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER (L) ASSY 

19 531012001 1 :t1fi 'f3')'1!'.Y.t.'l ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER 

20 531013001 1 'f 3 ? -tr •J-* 'l•J-v ~ -t •J ~ ADJUSTING NUT, PRESSER 

22 140407001 1 -tff1-* WASHER 

23 141208001 1 :t"!f:r.ll*7'/1'1' SPRING GUIDE 

24 145472001 1 :t -!f.%#') Jill "' BUSH, PRESSER BAR 

25 500879001 1 :t -!f.%#') '1~ GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR 
26 014760622 1 7-t ~ .>< 4 ,:s,gs SET SCREW, SOCKET SMS.9 S 

27 154596000 1 1' ~ >f 'J :II J..vti-"J •:J:.-3 :.- CUSHION 

28 S08775000 1 :t-!fi;l!')7'/-t1' PRESSER BAR GUIDE 

29 062681412 2 j'"'(:::J 437-'IOX14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X 14 

30 S08776001 1 ;t"!fi7'?'1' ll PRESSER BAR LIFTER PLATE 

31 sos1noo1 2 ~ :; * ,4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37 

. 

118-261-201 

20 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E . t•.::x::IIJ(l / Presser foot mechanism 

< 0011-100 ' 0001·1 00' 0011-204 > 

< 012-0 > < 002·0 > < 012-T > 

< :t::tY 3 '/J~-".1 (7.f -7.f '/1f7oy I-)> 
< OPTION PARTS ( FOR FEEDING PRESSER FOOT ) > 

21 

<0012-264 > 
< :t:f$-3 ;;11-":1 (op)J · ? :>HJII · 9.5?'->'l> 
<OPTION PARTS (FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS 

MEDIUM MATERIALS 9.5 GAUGE)> 
< :t:fl- s :.-11-":1 (opl!! • ? =>Mm • 4.8?'- >'l > 
<OPTION PARTS (FOR SEWING LAP SEAMS 

MEDIUM MATERIALS 4.8 GAUGE)> 

34<: 
21·2--1 18-1 

40-2 

...---j_--------.. 
I I 

40·2·2 40·2·5 r40-2-6 

14o.~-3 ti I I . tw--'4-40·2·81 
I !..:'~ < 'C 40·2-71 

I F . > I 
I 40-2·1 1 

I ~~ I 
I 40-2-4 I 

1 40·2·9 \.. __________ .) 

11 8·261·201 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E . · :jlji.J: IUIQ\ I Presser foot mec:hanism 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t:.-;<-( NAME OF PARTS RM 
<0011-100,00D1-100, <0011-100.00D1-100,001T-20b 

001T-204> 

18·1 S08774001 1 :t'IJ' J:>$? PRESSER BAR 

21·1 141728001 1 :f'J'J:/(,f. PRE~ER SPRING 

40·1 * 1 :f'J'J:?~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 

40·1-1 062671212 1 :t--<::J357~X12 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X12 

40-1-2 S201181S1 1 'll~ ;;t -( ;<;7. TRIMMING KNIFE 

40-1-3 062630612 1 :t--<::1 Z3e-SSX6 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-S6X6 

40-1-4 540546001 1 '11~'11/ ;f 'J'J:J(:I- CHAIN GUIDE SPRING 

40-1-S 547932001 1 1'-J ~ Z38·56 ---------· 1-'-------~- --- <ooii-264>·------------ <0012:264~-------------------------- --
<ot ::;1' :.- 3 / ~~- ':1 <OPTlON PARTS(FORSEWING LAP SEAMS 

('!>., ::14111!19.5~- ;I)> MEDIUM MATERIALS9.SGAUGE)> 
<ot::f:.- 3 //~ - ':1 <OPTlON PARTS(FORSEWING LAP SEAMS 

('!>~, ::J41ilJII4.8~- !I)> MEDIUM MATERIALS4.8GAUGE)> 

18-1 S08774001 1 ;t'}'J:#? PRESSER8AR 

21-2 518947001 1 :t'J' J:I(.f. PRESSER SPRING, ·3 

34 140407001 2 'I'll* WASHER 
40-2 * 1 :t'J'J:?~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 

40-2-1 10006400S 1 !- ... * 93.57 SCREW, 5M3. 57 
40-2·2 520118151 1 'II ~ ;;t -( ... 71. TRIMMING KNIFE 
40-2-3 062670412 1 :t' '<:::I3S7-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4 
40-2-4 147871001 4 ;f'J'J: ~;... PIN 
40-2-5 540358101 1 ;t '!' J:M/<:1- SPRJNG,M 
40-2-6 111105002 1 !- >' :1-;.12.38 SCREW, SM2.38 

40-2-7 540360001 1 :t '!' J:FJ(.f. SPRING 

40-2-8 147932001 1 g-;...*9238 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38 
40-2-9 540374001 
--------- 1-'--------- 1 7-(/11-11-1' FINGER GUARD --- < ~7 ~ "3 "',;j f=---:r------ <C5Pfio·N-PAi iS·---------------------- --

(71' -7.( :.-'17"1 ~)> (FOR FEEDING PRESSER FOOT)> 

21-2 518947001 1 :t 'J'J: /( .f. PRESSER SPRING, ·3 

34 140407001 2 'ffl * WASHER 
35 540539001 1 :t'J'J:~?71. ~":fJ( PRESSER BAR STOPPER 

36 154574001 1 ;f.l~ ~U7 BOLT, SM4.37 

37 102571003 1 -t-":1 ~437 NUT, SM4.37 

38 100645003 2 "''ll * WASHER 

39 117516001 2 :d!l~ ~437 BOLT, M4.37 

4D-3 * 1 F:t'J'J:?.t F. PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
4().3-1 540549101 1 F:t'J'J:::I'I ~ F. PRESSER FOOT BOTIOM ASSY 

40-3-2 540544101 1 F:t'tJ: !-'-'' -('a PRESSER FOOT BASE 

40-3-3 540555001 1 :ti/J::!-9~;... PRESSER FOOT PIN 

40-3-4 540556001 1 :til J:* 9J<* SPRING 
40-3-5 111105002 1 1-" * 92.38 SCREW, 5M2.38 

4().3-6 513085001 1 ~ -" *93.18 SETSCREW, SM3. 18 

4D-3·7 021670202 1 -T~ ~ 2 !-.:Z.3S7 NUT, 2 5M3.57 
4().3-8 105161004 1 "111 * WASHER 
4().3-9 S40558001 1 ;t '}' J:J(* PRESSER SPRING 

4().3-10 540557001 1 ;t'}'J:J( *y';J ~ PRE5SER5PRING NUT 

4().3-11 01'1680422 2 71' ~" * 9437? :d! ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 

4().3-12 S20118151 1 :tJ?:lt-( ;<;;. TRIMMING KNIFE 

4().3-13 062670412 1 1'-"'::13S7-40X4 SCREW, PAN 5M3.57-40X4 

4D-3-14 536894000 1 7-( :.-n-n- F FINGER GUARD 

118-261-201 

22 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. jlp.I.III~ / Presser foot mechanism 

< 001 $-c::::J, 0014-c:::::J > 

< 0015-c::::J > 
< >t~l-" :-.rt-~ (Jf."JII~~~) > 
<OPTION PARTS (FOR CHAINING..QFF STITCH PRESSER FOOT 

FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIAL)> 

--------------------
1 40-18·3 I 

~ I 
I 

I I . I 

40-18·8 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

21-1 

40-18·1 ~40-18 

23 

I 
I 
I \ __ _ __ _ __________ J 

18·2 

18-2 

118-261·201 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E . ¥JII.i11!fX\ I Presser foot mechanism 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:n<1' NAME OF PARTS Rill 

<0013-c:::J.oo 14-c::J> <0013-c::J,0014-c::J> 

18-2 S44887001 1 * .,. ::t "' ., PRESSER BAR 

21· 1 141728001 1 :t.,. ::t,~* PRESSER SPRING 

40-7 * 1 :t.,.::t? ~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
40.7-1 147871001 6 :t.,.::t ~;.. PIN 
40·7·2 147872001 1 :t.,.::tMJ{* SPRING 
40·7·3 501295001 1 >- .>< * ;;z.38X35 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5 
40-7-4 147890001 1 :t.,.::tF/1* SPRING 

40.7·5 147932001 1 1':.-* ;;2.38 . SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38 
40.7-6 147875001 1 :t.,. ::t Bl.l<* SPRING 
40-7·7 147876001 1 :t.,. ::tBS PRESSER FOOT, BS 
40-7-8 147877001 1 ':/"l"~:T':/~3.18 NUT, SM3.18 
40-7-9 147878001 1 >t.,.::tBSt<* SPRING 
40-7·10 062660512 1 :r.-:::l * !i318-40X5 SCREW. PAN SM3.18-40X5 
40-7·11 147879001 1 ~" * ;;3.18 SET SCREW, 5M3. 18 
40.7·12 111105002 1 ,. " * ;;2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
40.7·13 151572101 1 71':.-n-n-t' FINGER GUARD 
40.7·14 100064005 1 ;.. " * !1357 SCREW, 5M3. 57 

40.7·15 S20118151 1 :fl?ll1';17- TRIMMING KN IFE 
40-7·16 062670412 1 :T"(::I357-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4 ---------· ~'---------1----

<ooiS:E::i> _________ ___ <oo;s:c:l>--------------------------· 1--

<:t7'l3 / }1-'Y <OP110N PARTS(CHAJNING..OFF STITCH 
(JJ-jij !laUWIU) > PRESSER FOOT FOR HEAVY MATERIALS)> 

18-2 S44887001 1 :ot't.:J:#? PRESSER BAR 
21· 1 141728001 1 :tlt.:J: /1* PRESSER SPRING 
40· 18 )I( 1 :t't.:J:?. -' PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
40.18-1 147871001 6 :t't.:J: ~:.- PIN 
40.18-2 147872001 1 * <t .:J: 1.4/(* SPRING 
40.18-3 501295001 1 ;.. " * !12.38X3.S SCREW, SM2.38X3.5 
40-18-4 147890001 1 :t 't::tfJ(* SPRING 
40-18-5 147932001 1 9 :,.. * ;;2..38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38 
40-18-6 147875001 1 :t't .:J:BV{* SPRING 
40-18-7 11 1105002 1 ,. " * ;;2.38 SCRIW, SM2.38 
40.18-8 151572101 1 71'/1i-1i-F FINGER GUARD 
40.18-9 100064005 1 ;.. "* !.13.57 SCREW, SM3.57 
40-18-10 5201 18151 1 :11.,:5(1' ;<;>. TRIMMING KNIFE 
40.18-1 1 062670412 1 :T"(::l357-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4 

. 

118-261·201 

24 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F . i!!5 IJ llfRi I Feed mechanism 

15 

r 
I 
I 

< 001 1-100, 0012-264, OOH -204, 
0013-1=::1, 0014-c::::::J, 
0015-1=::1 > 

< 0014-1=::1 > 
r--------1 
175-1 I 
I I 

75-H I 
I I 
I I 
l 75-1-1 _/ -------

13 

< 0001·100 > 

67 66 

4 3 

1J~2 ,, 
14 lt~-~ 

7 w 16 

36~ 

5352 49 51 

I 
I 

54-2 1 

T--=-' 
54 ,.-

1 
I 

.--m1 
21 23 22 24 

\ ....._ ....._ 
~o~~ ....._ ...E0·2·2 20·2·1 1 -----.-

"~·~ 
~i Jh\~74 
~ 71-2 

~ 

118·261 ·202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. ~ •; j;;J~ 1 Feed mechanism 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t:: ;.. ;<{ NAME OF PARTS RIV 

1 146528102 1 "-/ !.- ;,d) :... '7 ! ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY 

1·1 'S16498001 1 ;.;<"' 9'437 SCREW, SM4.37 

1·2 145663001 1 ~ "'"' 9'437 SET SCREW, SM4.37 

1-3 140165001 1 ,.3 ') 1! ':1~/11?::1'7 SLIDE BLOCK 

1-4 146401001 1 ';17 GIB 
1·5 146402001 2 ';l 7>t'ti~/ PIN 
1-6 146403001 1 ';l7>t 't i f :St Jtft.s PLAT£ SPRING, S 
1·7 146404001 1 ;;"7>t'ti-f:SIJtft.L ' PLAT£ SPRING, L 

1-8 062660S12 1 y'(:J 4 'l318-'0X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40XS 
1-9 144053001 1 ";..;. ;..~3 ') 1!';11J.I.? ~ ECCENTRIC WHEEL ADJ. CAM ASSY 
1·10 144055001 1 1-~Jt.t. SPRING, WAVE 
1-11 146529001 1 "fjf ft. WASHER 
1-12 048150143 1 ~.><? ;i-? 3 ?C15 RETAINING RING, CIS· 
1-13 146530001 1>t?I)C":/ I' FEED ROD 
1·14 146531001 1 =- I'J• 'l? ')720 NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 20 
1· 15 140176001 1 >f'J IJIJ ":/I' :tifi{:SI FEED ROD PRESSER PLATE 
1·16 117S17003 2 <t7 4 ;i'l38 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38 
1·17 100025002 2 ;,;<Jt. ;i'V6 SCREW, SM4. 76 
2 146532001 1 >f 'J I}IJ':/ 1' ~;.. PIN 
3 147318000 1 ~;.. PIN 
4 140326009 1 :::1.1.1! /33 RUBBER CAP, 3.3 
5 100251001 1 ~ .><4 ;;'635 SETSCREW, SM6.35 
6 146533001 1 >f? IJ ')7' FEED ARM 
7 018771432 1 7'-T#k H 35-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14 
8 508870001 1 7':15-:1.#:51 / PUSH BUTTON 
9 048040342 1 ~ ;< ?E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
10 508871001 1 :of.:sr:.-'l?Jtft. SPRING 
1 1 153484001 1 <1:11 44.76 WASHER, PLAIN 4.76 
12 081003670 1 O 'J;...~PW3 ORING,PW3 
13 146538101 1 :t-'7'};/? FEED SHAFT 
14 140327001 2 :::i.t.-t:.-63 RUBBER CAP, 6.3 
15 146539000 1 :t?IJ;I-?;<:SIJI,l FEED SHAFT BUSH, L 
16 146540000 1 :t-? IJ ;I-?;< :51 -"'R FEED SHAFT BUSH (R) 
17 155144001 1 :t-? '} $''7 ;< :5I -"'L7 :SI FEED SHAFT BUSH (l) CAP 
18 155145000 1 ,.':1 + :.- PACKING 
19 062670812 3 7 -<:J3.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
25 146554001 1 "t F ') :t'7 1) IJ /? DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK 
26 146555001 1 "t F? >t-? 1} 1} /'7 75-.:t DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK BUSH 
27 S23359001 1 <f1i4 WASHER 
28 140217001 1 :t'7 '} '};...? ';/? L FEED LINK SHAFT (l) 
29 155151000 1 :t'7 1} ? 1 , :...-r-t FEED BAR GUIDE 
30 100645003 2 <1114 WASHER 
31 062681012 2 7-<::1437-«JXIO SCREW, PAN SM4.37·40X10 
32 155177100 1 :;f.')';/;...-(:J FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE 
33 155178001 1 >f.? 7:.--t' 't'ti FRAGMENT PROTECTOR SUPPORT 
34 S39086001 1 7"':::1357-«!)(3.5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57·40X3.S 
35 062681012 2 7-<:::!437-«JXIO SCREW, PAN SM4.37·40X10 
36 S08876000 1 :t'7 1J? 1 #? 9':.- :sr{ FEED BAR FRAGMENT PROTECTOR BASE 
39 146741000 11!':/ ~:IJ? - SET SCREW COLLAR 
40 101706001 1 ~ .><4 76.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35 
41 146547000 1 :t'7 'J ? 1 1J?:::iv FEED BAR SUOE BLOCK 
42 146548101 1 :t'7 1J? -f 11?::fV !/'7 FEED BAR SUDE BLOCK SHAFT 
43 014780622 1 77~..< 47635?:1(~ SETSCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35 
44 508877001 1 :t? ') ? 1 " ? ::rv ..,,. 1 ~ SLIDE PLATE 
45 107272002 1 "t-74$'4.37 SCREW, FLATSM4.37 
46 S03704002 1 1! ';1 ~:IJ -5--? ~ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
46-1 o14nosn 2 77 ~ "' 4 'l6.35? >!( ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
70 S08467000 1 Jf•;l"" / PACKING 
72 * 1 >f 'J IJ /( FEED DOG 
80 516249001 1 "f•;f ;. .:~. >!{ :5I ;.. ::1 ~"I 1< PUSH BUTTON STOPPER 
81 060680512 1 1< 1;... I' 437-40XS SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X5 

118-261·202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



= . i5 t) ~~~ 1 Feed mechanism 

5 

< 0014-c::J > 
(--------;:;-, 
: 75-1-2 : 

75-1-1 I 
I I 
I I 
~-- _75-~1-- ..../ 

< 0001-100 > 

5352 49 51 

--tr41 50

~~24 
) 

I 

118-261-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. ~·J lll~/ Feed mechanism 

o o c3 

REF. NO. CODE O"TY I:~;< 1" / NAME OF PARTS / IW 

<0011-10~~64, <0011·100,0012·264,001T-204 •• CJ. 
0011·204, c::J. -444-Q.IH5· D > 

,~wCJ·~P 00•9' ••tS'" 
20· 1 540562001 1 >t? IJ of 11 :f-v? t H FEEB BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY 

20·H 146544000 1 ;/EI?'t>t? 1)11?::1'1' FEED LIFTING SLIDE BLOCK 
47 540559001 1 >t?IJ?7'?~ FEED ARM ASSY 
~7-1 014n0622 1 ,.1' ~"'to !/6.35? >J( ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 

48 01sn1432 1 ,.1''¥1~ H35-«JX14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14 
71- 1 ,_Q.1_ 8_5_0.),!)~~- 1 ,.1''¥1~ HX10 BOLT, SOCKET MSX10 ---------· f---- <501~~------------

<oo14-_L:1> ___________________________ --
75·1 )(( 1 >f? IJJ(? ~ FEED DOG ASSY 
75·1·1 544902001 1 :t?~/( FEED DOG 
75-1·2 544903001 1 ~1)':/'TI< SUB FEED DOG 
75· 1·3 147880001 2 ~ , * ~1.98 SCREW, SM1.98 -----------~------~-f-- --

<oooi~oo> _____________ <ooo1:1oo>-------------------------- --
20-·2 508872001 1 >t?OJ~-f"tl?::f.,.? ~ FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCKASSY 
20·2·1 508873001 1 >t?OJ~-f?l; FEED BRACKET ASSY 
20-2·2 146544000 1 !/EI ?r:t? OJ :II? :f.,. FEED LIFTING SUDE BLOCK 
21 140207001 1 ~.1:t7 IJ IJ /7 7·!.f~ MAIN FEED LINK BUSH 
22 S233S9001 1 "f11* WASHER 
Z3 140209001 1 'l..1,.'7 IJ IJ :,..-.,. MAIN FEED LINK 
24 140210001 1 ~.:z.ot? 0J 0J:...? ;;?s MAIN FEED LINK SHAFT (S) 
49 140205001 1 ~.:z.ot? 0J? 7 MAIN FEED ARM 

so 018771432 1 7'1'>J(k ~ 635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14 
51 143564001 1 ~.:z.oj'? OJ Y? MAIN FEED SHAFT 

52 113431002 1 "ffl;t. WASHER 
53 143565001 1 1'':1 ~ 4.76 NUT,SM4.76 
S4 SOB878001 11J't'?ot? 0J?'1'?~ DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASSY 
54-1 062660712 2 1'"(::1318-40)(] SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X7 
54-2 . 018n1432 1 7'-TtJ/k ~ 635-4GX14 BOLT, SOCKETSM6.3S-40X14 
55 146556001 1 "ti'?•J:...? DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUST UNK 

56 148834001 1 ~;<;t.;lU7 SCREW, M3.57 
57 508879001 1 oJ~?vJt-.;;;-:~.\' DIFFERENTIAL FEED UNK LEVER ASSY 
57-1 018771432 1 7'1'~k ~63S-40X1 4 BOLT, SOCKETSM6.3S-40X14 
58 508880001 1"1'1'?1-EI?iz ':IL-•lt- DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUST LEVER 
59 146559001 1 ~:,..;t.;;s.ss STUD SCREW, M5.56 
60 146560101 1 vJ< - 1t;t. LEVER SPRING 
61 100294002 . 1 :f:,..;j.;/4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
62 109203001 1 o0J ~'/ ORING 
63 047502242 1 7.-:f'IJ:,..'/f:!~AWS PIN, SPRING ROLLAWS 

64 S08881101 1 'tf'.,OJEI?;< 'f O)-(:J DIFFERENTIAL STITCH CONTROL 
65 146563001 2 ,.!l?t!-:~ vt~- 7. ~ •;,. STOPPER. ADJUSTING LEVER SllTCH CONTROL 
66 025770232 2 t: ') +f" * ,. .1? 6.35 WASHER. PLAIN M 6.35 
67 017781412 2 ,,. ~ 6.35)(14 BOLT, 5M6.35X14 
68 155175051 1 iz-;1 ~~l-'7.,.~ SET SCREW, KNOB 
69 155176001 1 iz•J~.t-ll SETSCREW 
71·2 154965001 2 7'1''¥-llo ~351X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8 
73 )(( 1 ~.:l. >t? I)J t MAIN FEED DOG 
74 · )(( 1 't I'., :t? OJ J< DIFFERENTIAL FEEO DOG ---------· ---------- f---- <.7f"f ~-3~ Tf:. -.,---- --- <Offi f>N' PA'fi'R[si NGU:llfi'!S'OC 'tiii N------· --

<-*itiUJflllll~ )> MATERIALS.EJ(TRA RNE FEED DOG)> 
72 )(( 1 >t? O)Jf FEED DOG 

118·261·202 

28 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G . -:1 -7Ji1RIIIi¥ f Puller device mechanism 

< c::::::::J I RP1 > 

18 

r.------
1 1~·1·1 ,_ . ... 21 
I ~-1·3 1 
I I 

l 1 l }-- l 
l 1-1-4 l 

J--19 I l .._ __ T __ _.~ 
1·3 

1·1 

"""'"" I 
I 

I I 
36:s - r ' I 
36·4 36-1 (-36 

I 36·3 I 371.. _____ __ _, 

118-261·241 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G . 7- 7 iiB~ I Puller device mechanism 

REF.NO. CODE Q'lY t:.-;<1' NAME OF PARTS Rill 

< c:::JFRP1 > < c:::JfRP1> 

1 S13414201 1 ,._, ...... :..-'l :...'J;,..c·J t--?.! PULLER ECCENTRICWHEEL ROO ASSY 

1·1 S12913201 1 ,._,":,...~ :,..1):,..? ~ PULLER ECCENTRICWHEELASSY 

1· 1·1 113644001 1 "- ;_- ;., ;_- IJ ;_. ,. 3 ') -tz ';/ * >f ADJUSTING SCREW 

1·1·2 144075001 2 ;J!IH 3.57 BOLT, SM3.57 

1-1-3 105161004 2 <1'11 * ' WASHER 

1-1-4 014760622 3 :1'1' ~ "* >l5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

1·2 S.12915001 1 :-1'1~;1?')725 NEEDLE RO LLER BEARING 25 

1-3 S12916001 1 7'-70'111' PULLER ROO 

1-4 S12821001 I v:.-n:.- :t<.t:r: CONNEcnNG ROO PRESSER 

1·5 062630612 2 1''(::1Z3S.S6X6 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X6 

2 s11n3001 I ?7 :.-? 'l? ?7'11:.-? ~ CRANK LEVER PIN ASSY 

2·1 o1iln1432 · I 1'1''1Jli~ ~63~14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14 

3 014n0622 I .,. .,. ~ "* %.35? IJ( ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 

6 528250001 I :1-?'177'1 ~R? ~ PULLER BRACKET (RJ ASSY 
6-1 148120000 I ? 7 :.- ? >!? ;< ~J•R CRANK SHAFT BUSH (R) 
6-2 528252000 1 :1-? ? i<?'l?;<~ loL PULLER DRIVING SHAFT BUSH (L) 
7 018063022 4 7' 1' 1J( n- ~ 6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30 
8 117608001 2 ~~"J.I:':..- DOWEL PIN 

11 528253001 1 7'-7? 1'?:1? PULLER DRIVING SHAFT 
12 140092001 2 -tz':l ~»?- SET SCREW COLLAR 

13 014680422 4 1'1' ~ " * :14.37? ;J!! SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
14 512918000 1 1(:;{ ~:.. -A- DU5TSEAL 
15 159150009 1 ::1" -tz :.-20.5 RUBBER CAP, 20.5 
16 512919001 1 :1-?? I'? vi~- PULLER DRIVING LEVER 

17 018061622 1 7'1-;J!JI. HX16 BOLT, SOCKETM6X16 
18 S12920001 1 :1-?v:.-n:.->i? PULLER CONNEcnNG SHAFT 

19 S12921001 1 1'EI ?-tl';t-*Y ADJUSTING SCREW 

20 512922001 1 "!!V~ KNOB 
21 148294001 1 7'1' ~ " * >13.57?"! SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.57 

22 512923001 1 v :.-n:.-:AIJ- 7 CONNEcnNG ROO SLEEVE 

23 156265001 1 "fti* WASHER, PLAIN 6 

24 107453001 1 "fti* WASHER 
25 110140001 1 1''11 ~5.56 NUT, M5.56 
26 512924001 1 7'-'Jv:.- :n:.-?.:: PULLER CONNECTING ROO ASSY 

26-1 100526003 2 9 :.--*:13.57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57 
27 110140001 1 7''~ H.S6 NUT, M5.56 
28 S28254001 1 7'-'J7v- 4?i! PULLER FRAMEASSY 
29 S2B256001 1 '1-?9? PULLER SHAFT 

30 048090142 1 ~;<'7:l?3?C9 RETAINING RING, C9 
31 107272002 1 it?* :14.37 SCREW, FLATSM4.37 

32 St2933001 1 7'-7770/::J. PUUERBUSH 

33 S02556001 2 "fti* WASHER 

34 107153001 1 "''IS* WASHER 

35 105812003 27'·1~ 7.94 NUT, SM7.94 

36 512934101 1 '1-,?7';1 7-?.;; PUUER CLUTCH ASSY 

36- 1 S13415101 1 :1-?-? 7'11'0/"-??~ PUUER CLUTCH SHOE ASSY 

36-1·1 118853001 1 7'7' u '* :15.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
36-2 S09039001 2 ??'J'T":J " ClUTCH CLAW 

36-3 150604101 6 ::IC ROLLER 

36-4 150605001 12 ?771-11:.- CLUTCH PIN 

36-5 512900001 12 ?'J71'J(* SPRING 
37 S12936001 1 ?'>':11'-(1 CLUTCH PLA'TE 

3B 106128004 3 it'J * :13.57 SCREW, FLATSM3.57 

39 S12937101 1 :A~7 F STUD 
40 121007001 1 7'~ '7';/~ ~ ;( ~ :14.37 SET SCREW, SM4.37 

41 S28334001 1 ??'J1'vJ<- CLUTCH LEVER 

42 106128004 3 'I'? :t. 'l3.57 SCREW, FLATSM3.S7 

43 512939001 1 Jtty'/S1J(* SPRING 

118-261 ·241 

30 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G . / -7~!1UII~ I Puller device mechanism 

< c:::J I RP1 > 

17 16 
«b., 

18 

1-19 

65 

31 

r.- --- --
1 1-1·1 1 

' ~1+2 1 
I ~1+3 I I 
I •·1 I y · I 
I 1+ 4 I 
I I 

1·3 ____ T __ _, 
1-1 

118·261-241 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. 7' -7ittlll~/ Puller device mechanism 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:/Jl-( NAME OF PARTS R~ 

44 544906101 1 ~-7-11- F PULLER GUARD 

45 062680612 3 ot-"'{:::14.37~6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 

46 S28261 101 . 1 ~-?~?'T,':I ~ L? ~ PULLER BRACKET (LJ ASSY 

46· 1 S12858000 1 'J¥'-7".1? ;1.1/ IH RETAINER SHAFT BUSH (f) 

47 018061622 2 Y7,Y,IH 6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 

48 117608001 2 ! '/'J if t:!~ DOWEL PIN 

49 512942001 1 ~-~:t'ti ~? PULLER PRESSER BAR 

so 014760622 2 y,;- ~ "" ~ ".15.95 SETSCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

51 S12943001 1 ~-7Y':/~ 3 ? i! ':l.t.l! ADJUST SCREW 

52 528263001 1 ~- ?:t'tJ:J( ,t. PULLER SPRING 

53 S28264001 1 ~- ?:ttfi#?~o\' PULLER PRESSER BAR ClAMP 

54 014n0622 1 Y+'~ ,q. ;;6.35?#~ SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 

55 062682012 1 7"'{:::1437-40X20 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X20 

56 105234003 1 7':/ ~4.37 NUT, SM4.37 

57 110167001 1 :::10 ROLLER 
SB 110168001 1 :::IO".l.,. ROLLER SHAFT 

59 S12946001 1 ~-'7Y'tvJ(- PULLER LIFTING LEVER 
60 109239001 1 ,..~,(~if:lf-* WASHER, WAVE SPRING 
61 528333001 1 ~;, ~ ".15.95 STUD SCREW, M5.95 
62 159093009 1 1\/ F 1\o HANDLE 
63 112700001 1 ~ ... *".15.95 SCREW,SMS.9S 

64 106588003 1 7 '1 H .95 NUT, SMS.9S 

6S 047401442 1 7,~1J~'/I!/AW4 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW4 

66 528265001 1 7'/'t-( ".l? · GUIDESHAFT 

67 014680422 1 Y7~;i. *".l4.37? >1(~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 

68 S28266001 1 7'/7-f -(11 GUIDE PLATE 

69 017681012 2 liC !1- ~ 4.37XIO BOLT, SM4.37X10 

100 544907001 1 7.~-1~'1' '1'65 STEAL GEAR (65) 
101 102538002 3 't7 * ".l357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 

105 100257010 1 ~ "* ".1357 SCREW, SM3.S7X6 

106 021670102 1 7 ? ~I !-.:1.357 NUT, 1 SM3.57 

. 

118-261-241 

32 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . "fMBIIil / Lower shaft mechanism 

33 

I 
I 
I 

~~~-1_:: _} 

10 

r 
I 
I 

1 2 

__ j_ 

~--­
~---

16 19 18 17 

118·261·305 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . l'•lll«t I Lower shaft mechanism 

REF. NO. CODE Q'iY 1:;..;<{ NAME OF PARTS IRIV 

1 508889101 1 VAUH:f-IJ?~ V·BELT PULLEY ASSY 

1-1 508890001 1 v--:JH 7- •J V-BELT PULLEY 

1·2 514622001 1 9 ?;;?')'16304W BAll BEARING, 6304W 

2 01 4780622 2 7'7 ~" * ;;&.35?" ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 

3 153734001 2 1'-l.ttifX{9J<.f. PLATE SPRING 

4 062680612 2 7-<:l437..00X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 

5 508891001 1 ;_,9 ;;?R LOWER SHAFT (R) 

6 154886001 1 <J-JI!f. WASHER 

7 018771432 1 7'7-~J~ Hl5~X14 BOLT, SOCKETSM6.35-40X14 

8 508892001 1 9{~;..-:f;f-IJD? ~ TIMING PUllEY (D) ASSY 

9 014770622 2 7':t ~;<.?- %.35?1)(~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 

10 508895002 1 9{~ ;..~-<k~ TIMING BELT 

11 508896101 1 9?;;?')?'-7.! BAllBEARINGASSY 

11-1 508897001 1 9v;;?')?""i!-::. BAll BEARING BUSH 

11·2 514623001 1 9 v ;;? ')?'6204DV BAllBEARING,6204DV . 

12 01 4770622 2 7':t ~ ;< * ~6.3.5? Ill~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 

13 508898000 1 :t-1' )1.;.,-JI< OIL SEAL 
14 508899001 1 ;;?':1'£7' SHAFT JOINT 

15 014770622 4 7'7' ~" * !.'6.35? * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 

16 508900000 1 ?5;..?9?;<9JI<R-7~ LOWER SHAFT BUSH (R) ASSY 
17 508903000 1 ~ ;;!. ~ 1--JI< DUST SEAL 
18 081032870 1 O'J :--1512 0 RING,S32 

19 508967001 1 ;., " *;; 4.76 SCREW, SM4. 76 

20 S08904000 1 ?5:-? 9?.><9JI<L-7~ CRANK SHAfT BUSH (l) ASSY 

21 114294001 1 o•J:--i ORING 

22 072600000 1 9? ;;? ??"6000 BALL BEARING, 6000 

23 143311001 1 --<7'1);..-1?9 BEARING COVER 

24 143312000 1 "'-1' 1J:--1?9J<•;t+;.. BEARING COVER PACKING 

25 062670812 3 7-<::13.57-40)(8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57·40X8 

.. 

118-261-305 

34 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J . JJ.,-J'(-IIliKt I Looper mechanism 

< 0011-100' 0001-100 > 

14-1~ 
10-1 

12·1 

15·1 

~: 
_ _J 

----- 1 : ______ ..l_ __ 

26 
5 

< 001T-204 > 

I 22·1 
'----..1 

30 31 

20 21 

f-;a.~~~~ c 
y G I l 
I~: 37 
I , 27 
~T ~ 

28 

118·261·306 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. JL--Jt-HI Looper mechanism 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::..- ... 1' NAME OF PARTS RN 

1 S40567001 1 Jl,-/f.,7!;~~~., ~ LOOPER CRANK SHAFT 
1-1 148425001 4 77 >1 I~ ~ 4.37X14 BOLT, SOCKETSM4.37X14 
2 018771432 1 71->11~ ~ 635-40Xt4 BOLT, SOCKETSM635-40X14 
3 110704001 1 ??I~-HC'!It'7vt' " LOOPER CONNECTING ROD STOPPER 
4 062660412 1 -t---:::~3t~x• SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X4 
s 540977001 1 J\.-Jt;;~ ' LOOPER SHAFT 
6 155539000 1 ~;I. ~'l -1~ DUST SEAL 
7 508770000 1 "" "9 1~ SHAFT BUSH 
8 S08911000 1 1~-/t;/~ )19 1~ 8 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING (B) 
9 140327001 1 :r"' 1! :,.. 6.3 RUBBER CAP, 6.3 
20 S08914001 1 i{;_,~"' :,..!,f;,..IJ / LONGITUDINAL ECCENTRIC CAM 
21 014680622 2 """ ~;<.f.!/437"* ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
22 146624101 1 tr:.- :fC'!/1'_,~ LONGITUDINAL FEED ROD ASSY 
22-1 148425001 2 l'1"#1~ ~437X14 BOLT, SOCKETSM4.37X14 
23 508915001 1 tr:.-:fv1t- LONGITUDINAL LEVER 
24 014770622 2 """ ~ , * !16.35., * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
25-1 S11 588001 1 tr:.- :fv1t- !I? LONGITUDINAL FEED SHAFT 
26 S08917000 1 vll -!I? ,C91H LONGITUDINAL FEED SHAFT BUSH (L) 
27 S08754000 1 JII) ')I]"S l/? ... :$li~R KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSH (R) 
28 S03704002 1 1! '!1 ~,.,_.,~ SETSCREW COLLARASSV 
28-1 014770622 2 """ ~ " * !.'6.35-7 ;J< .. 

SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
29 508918001 1 if:.-::Jc':lt'~:.- PIN 
30 148847001 1 'lf11 '* WASHER, PLAIN 4.76 
31 110161006 1 7'!1 H .76 NUT, SM4.76 
32 508919001 1 .._:,.. ;,:.-t-a? -tr ·:~.t- :.: ADJUST SCREW 
33 508920001 1 .._:,..;, :,.. ~)11'9 ECCENTRIC WHEEL STOPPER PLATE 
34 062630612 2 1"~::J2l8-56X6 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X6 
35 508921101 1 i(:,.. :l::J ... ., ~ LONGITUDINAL BLOCK ASSY 
35-1 509251001 1 if!; :f::J ... * ;;•;! ~ LONGITUDINAL BLOCK WITH SCREW 
35-1-1 120990001 2 7':$lT':I. ~ -"'*- 'lU7 SET SCREW, SM4.37 
35-2 140313001 1 -l!:.-:fvJ<- 1l-7:fT LONGITUDINAL FEED LEVER SLIDE BLOCK 
37 511589000 1 11;:1. ~'l-1~ DUST SEAL ---------- -"'-------=- ..:oooi -1oo:oof1:1oo:> ___ __ ------------------------------------- --<0001-100,0011-100> 
10-1 S08912001 1 ~~-/f>J</~:51' LOOPER HOLD ER 
12-1 018771432 1 71-#J\. H35-40Xt4 BOLT, SOCKET 5M6.35-40X14 
14-1 540S69001 1 .Jt--/f LOOPER 
15·1 (!1_4_~~~ - 1 """ ~ "4 ? 4377 ;!( ~ SETSCREW, SOCKET(CP} SM437 ---------- <00if.204> ___ __________ 

<ooif;2~----------------- --------- --
10-2 540976001 1 1~-lf*I~:SI'l LOOPER HOLDER 
10-3 540975001 1 /~-lf>J<I~:SI'R LOOPER HOLDER 
12·2 018771432 2 77#}1. H35-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET5M6.35-40X14 
13 155162001 2 .:<~-~ SPACER 
14-2 540973001 1 ~~-/ fl LOOPER(L) 
14-3 540974001 1 1~-lfR LOOPER(R) 
15-2 014680422 2 77 ~ :1- *"437?#~ s_e;:_s_c:_~!~.!'_E]J .. q>l~"~?.----ri.;------------~------------ <oofi-264:0013=-cr----- <0012-264,0013· CJ,0014-CJ,001 5- --

0014-CJ,0015-c:::J> 
10-2 S40976001 1 1~-lf;!:IH'l LOOPER HOLDER . 
10-3 S40975001 1 1~-lfrl<IH'R LOOPER HOLDER 
12-2 018771432 2 7 7 >JI. J~ H35-40Xt4 BOLT, SOCKETSM6.35·40X14 
13 155162001 2 .A"'- 'i' SPACER 
14-2 540973001 1 ~~-/fl LOOPER(l) 
14-3 540974001 1 1~-/tR LOOPER(R) 
15-2 014680422 2 """ ~ " 4 7 4.37?;1( ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
16 540996001 2 1l :,..-tj WASHER 

118-261-306 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K . ~;m•="""' ....,,,...,,,,., I Lubrication 

22 23 

< 0001-100 > 

-
1 18-261 ·350 

37 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K . 18$iJII.Iilti;;J1Wi I Lubrication 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

118-261·350 

508935001 
014770622 
508936201 
144619000 
025350332 
062670812 
508937101 
144622001 
S08939100 
147527000 
062671012 
144875001 
144876001 
112467002 
147S28100 
147529000 
017781412 
142359001 
508940000 
112743001 
062670612 
151429001 
062670612 
118770001 
508943000 
508944001 
062670612 
157840000 
508945001 
014680622 
508946000 
145737001 
508948001 
062670612 
112364001 
159476000 
508951001 
112351001 
159476000 
155282101 
112359052 
159476000 
S089S5051 
062680812 
S089S6100 
S08957001 
081044070 
508953001 
112359052 
159476000 
508958001 
062670612 
509316000 
062680812 
100645003 
509125001 
062780812 
155294100 
155295001 
062670612 
151927001 

147363000 

1 ~"<::1357-'"IX6 

1 •:-
1 h~~V7:Z:JI-~ 
1 7XJH:t'fX 
1 
1 ~ ~ t:·BX3 
1 :t1 )~/!·'("'/ 
1 ,.~ ~ " *~4.37~ * ~ 
1 7::1:)1. ~ 

1 7l:JI- ~ :t't:l: 

1 c~ l' :t1A-Jf17'U7~ 

* 1 c •J f:t 1 Mt17'D~ ~ 
1 
1 ;f1J~71J~:li-D 

4 "1'114 
1 ~::J.-~'1111' 
1 
2 Ch~., 
2 C h~.,, 1J'X 1 :ll 
4 
1 ~"";11'7 :1:1~ ~ 

.• 

OIL 
OIL FILTER FLANGE 
BOLT, SM6.35X14 
OIL FEEDING PIPE 
OIL TUBEASSY 

SUPPORT 
SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
TUBE HOLDER 
SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
PACKING 
FELT 
FELT SUPPORT 

I SCR~V. PAN SM3.57-40X6 
,..,,rv 3X3l= 100 
OIL PIPE 

SCREW, SOCKET (CP} SM4.37 
FELT 
FELT SUPPORT 
MAIN OIL PIPE (U} ASSY 

I s~~~~~PAN:SM3.57-40X6 I< PIPEJOINTSCREW 

lw.o.c"'ER 
FILTER CAP 

I SCRE1N, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
FILTER 

OIL FEEDING PIPE 
ORING,P44 
OIL TUBEASSMBLY 
SCREW 

MAIN OIL PIPE (D) ASSY 
SCREW, PAN SM3.57·40X6 
OIL FIL TE (D) 
SCREW, PAN SM4.37·40X8 
WASHER 
OIL TUBE GUIDE 
SCREW, PAN SM6.3S-28X8 
OIL FILTER 
OIL FILTER FLANGE 
SCREW, PAN SM3.57·40X6 
FELT CLUTCH 

~~~ 
.1"=3 LM"t'L..,i?-IJ'? 38 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . ~511-T-119~ 1 Thread tension 

52 51 

~J 

129---(i~128 
&II 

G 13o r, 
73-1 74 

~117 

'\:.Jf--116 
94 

~: 

rJ 
28 29 30 

118·261 ·418 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . *UI-=flllfi I Thread tension 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:~.,< of NAME OF PARTS Rill 

1 508961101 1 0/.:I-f ~7~"1-{ MAIN THREAD GUIDE 
2 062680812 2 7"-'<~437-40)(4 SCREW, PAN SM437-40X8 
4 150645009 2 -( ~ 7;..7"{ It-( -:fL THREAD GUIDE PIPE, L 
6 014680422 1 1'7" ~ ... .to 'l4.37?- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
7 S08962109 1 -( ~~3')!.-:1"-f TENSION BRACKET 
8 062681012 2 7"-'< ~437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
27 S08965009 1 -(f..:IA- ... -1":!1 

' 
TENSION RELEASE PLATE 

28 S08966001 1 -( 1-.:IA-... ,., TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 
29 S08967001 2 "" * 'l4.76 SCREW, SM4.76 
30 118718001 1 :t"'t~>J'')g"Jt:t;.H.:t- SPRJNG, COMPRESSION 
31 508968001 1 of ~.:LA-" ') 7' TENSION RELEASE ARM 
32 062681212 1 7"-'"' ~437-'UIX12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12 
39 100645003 1 -tfjj * WASHER 
40 508969201 1 ~.:I')"!J~{ ~ 7~1"1' THREAD GUIDE 
41 018680822 1 77" #/I. ~ 4.37X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8 
42 143602001 1 ~ Y7otl!:- DOWEL PIN 
45 S08971201 1 /\1).-( jo."JI},... :,:,..:,I):,..~~ NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP ECCENTRIC AS5Y 
45-1 01 4770622 2 77" ~ ... 4,6.35?;1(~ SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
45-2 018401422 2 71" #JI. ~ 4X14 BOLT, SOCKET M4X14 
47 018771432 1 77" >jiJI, ~ 635-40)(14 BOLT, SOCKET 5M6.35-40X14 
48 155220000 1 l!< 'l3 7":1 >' :!1 11-R AUTO PRESSER ARM BUSH (R) 
49 S08770000 1 ;;? >':!II~ SHAFT BUSH 
50 S08976001 11\ ')1'~'1')""'1 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT 
51 500356001 1 <111-t. WASHER 
52 500383001 1 #A- H.56XB BOLT, M5.56X8 
53 155539000 1 :1"7. ~ ;.-11- DUST5EAL 
54 508977001 1 /\1)1' ~-?I) I.>/(- NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
55 018771432 1 77"#.11- ~ 635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14 
56 155162001 1 7.'<-"'t SPACER 
57 508978001 1 "') 1' ~.., 0) NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 
58 062681012 2 1""(~437-'UIXIO SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
59 100645003 2 <!11"1- WASHER 
68 508981001 1 /\ 0)#')7:-t::- NEEDLE BAR TAKE-UP 
69 062670612 1 1"-'<~357-40)(6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
71 014680422 1 77" ~" * 'l4.37?#! SETSCREW, SOCKET ( CP) 5M4.37 
72 S08983001 1 7-A/\1)-f~')'T ARM NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
73-1 S28438001 1 7-A-f ~7~1"1'0 ARM THREAD GUIDE (D) 

~~ 
062680812 1 7"-<~437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
062680612 1 7-<~4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 

~ 
S18530001 1 7~1::- ~ 1"1'0? ~ LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP BASE (D) ASSY 
060680712 2 J(-( ~ 1'437-40)(7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7 
S18532001 1 7~1:~ 1' :!1" -fU-?! LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP BASE (U) ASSY 

~I 146924000 1 7.1.>7 F-:f":l'l"- THREAD BUSH 
018680822 2 77">J!J> H.37X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8 

98 518534001 1 I' :!I" of :t1tv<.t. SPRING 
99 062670512 I 1"'<~l57-40XS SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
100 Sl8535001 1 -1 ~;t "'tZI' :$1 1 THREAD PRESSER BASE 
101 154965001 1 71">$1> ~3.S7X8 BOLT, SOCKETSM3.57X8 
102 S08992001 1 7~1:~-f ~:t-ttz LOOPER TAKE-UP PRESSER 
103 154965001 1 77>$1> ~ 3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKETSM3.57X8 
104 S08987001 1 -1 ~ ~3');.1)(') THREAD TENSION CONTROL STUD 

.. 

105 144504001 2 -1 ~7:-7"-ftt? DISC, THREAD GUIDE 
106 144505000 1 -11-7~7"-f/(* SPRING 
107 155510001 1 -1 ~~3') ':/1""'.1 ~ TENSION NUT 
108 S08993101 1 7~1:~1' ~')T TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE 
109 062670512 I 7"-"'::l 357 -40XS SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40XS 
110 105161004 I <fii<t- WASHER 
11 1 508994001 2 7:-1:~1' ~7:.-7"1 THREAD GUIDE 
112 060660416 2 /(of:.- F318-40X4 SCRJEW, BIND SM3. 18-40X4 
114 144075001 I #II- H .S7 BOlT, SM3.57 
115 105161004 1 </114 WASHER 
116 540572001 1 ~9-1 ~7:,...~ :,..~~ l OOPER THREAD TAKE-UP ASSY 
117 01 4680422 2 77" ~ "* '-'4.37? #! SET SCRJEW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
120 540570001 I -1 ~7:-7"-f 1'11-1 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 
121 060670812 2 1<-1 :-1'3S7-40X8 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X8 
126 062670512 I +'<:J357-40XS SCREW, PAN SM3:57-40XS 
127 105161004 1 <!11* WASHER 
128 S12882001 1 -1 ~ ,;..j--( THREAD GUIDE 
129 S258180S1 I ~3')-t •:ft.-1<-7. ~"'.II< STOPPER, ADJUSTING LEVER 
130 062350612 I j-"(~M3.SX6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6 

118-261-418 

40 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . ~IIIT-111~ I Thread tension 

< 0011-100 ' 0001 -100 > 

N 
70·1 

21 

.r~ 

125-1 

~ f-123-1 
' tt- 124-1 

~~-:.:-::r- 1 22- 1 
~ 

1 1117-1 

113-1 

~ 

23 

• 
~ 

91-1 

< 001T-204 > 

~ 
18-2 

N 
70-1 

~ .t 
113·2 91·2 93 

~~ 
< *:1::.- 11 >"1'1:- "!1 
<'1'•·?::1-­
. 9.5?'-~) > 

< OPTIOH PARTS ( FOR 

SEWING LAP SEAMS MEDJUN 

MA-reJIIALS 9.5 GAUGE ) > 

~ 
18-3 

118-261·418 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. -*llt-TIIIil /Thread tension 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY 1::.-;<o( NAME OF PARTS ~~ 
<0011-100,0001-100> <0011-100,00D1-100> 

10.1 508963001 2 1'~1'3?;.~1'1'~7'/1"1' TENSION BRACKET THREAD GUIDE 

11· 1 508964001 2 11':--+f SPACER 

12· 1 110813001 2 '"' 1 ~ 1'/1-o( NEEDLE t HREAD GUIDE 

13·1 159574101 2 1 ~r3?;.>f.? TENSION STUD 

14·1 110832009 2 of ~r3?;.<t??z)l,~ TENSION DISC FELT 

15·1 144103009 2-( ~1-3?;-<t? :t <t:x: TENSION DISC PRESSER 

16-1 145446001 4-( ~1-3?;-<t? DISC, TENSION 

17-1 S30564000 2 1-3? ;.1<-1-?Z+ffl.f. TEN.SION SPRING WASHER 

18-1 144104001 1 J\1)-( ~ 1-3?;. 11 -t- THREAD TENSION ADJUST SPRING 

19·1 144110001 1 $- ~ 1~-Jt -( ~ 1-3?~1(~ THREAD TENSION ADJUSTSPRING 

21 S30565003 1 o( ~ 1'3., ;.1"-;t ~ TENSION NUT, RED 

23 S30565003 1 o( ~ 1'3?;.1"-;t ~ TENSION NUT, RED. 
70.1 S08982001 1 "''-( ~ .,.,. NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
91- 1 508970001 1 1 ~ 1'/1"-fS THREAD GUIDE, S 

113·1 155313001 1 ?71~-"1 ~ 1'':--1"-( LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
122-1 S40571001 1 $-~ o( ~ 7'/1"1' f LOWER THREAD GUIDE (F) 

123·1 062670612 1 j-"(;:US7-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
124-1 105161004 1 +fti * WASHER 
125-1 ,.!.~~3_1_3~1 1 ?71~-/ t o( ~1'':--:1"-( LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
--------- --- <OOii-z64:0013=w;·---- <M1z:z64:oon:EJ.oof4-t:::f.ooi5-~-- --

0014-c::J,001S·CI> 
3 150644009 1 o( ~1'/1"o(l<f7S THREAD GUIDE PIPE (S) 

s 014680422 1 7'1" ~" * !-'4.37., ;j( ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 

10.2 508963001 4 -r ~rs?;-?1'-r ~7:.-1-1 TENSION BRACKET THREAD GUIDE 

11·2 S08964001 4 tJ :.-+f SPACER 
12-2 110813001 4 II IJ o( ~ 7' ;..j- o( NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 

13·2 1595741 01 4 1 ~ rs?:.-*" TENSION STUD 
14-2 110832009 4 1 ~ rs?;.-tt?7:X:J~~ TENSION DISC FELT 

15-2 144103009 4 1 ~ 7' s? ;.<r? :t-tt:t TENSION DISC PRESSER 

1~2 145446001 8 1 H' 3? ;.ott? DISC, TENSION 
17-2 530564000 4 1'3?$-l(.fo?:X:<ffl4 TENSION SPRING WASHE.R 

1~2 144110001 2 ;. ,~-It{ ~"3";.'<* THREAD TENSION ADJUST SPRING 

21 530565003 1 1 ~1':1?;.-To;t ~ TENSION NUT, RED 
22 530565002 1 1~7'3?:.--r·;~~ TENSION NUT, GREEN 

23 530565003 1 1~rs?:.--r·;~~ TENSION NUT, RED 

24 530565002 1 -( ~1- 3?:.--T•;J ~ TENSION NUT, GREEN 
91·2 S12882001 1-( ~1'/:1"-( THREAD GUIDE 

93 S12882001 1 -( ~ ";;j-o( THREAD GUIDE 

11 3-2 S12882001 1 -( ~ 1'/1"-( THREAD GUIDE 

122-2 540571001 2 :.- :!1 1'~7:.--T-fF LOWER THREAD GUIDE (F) 
123-2 062670612 2 j-"(:J3S7-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
124-2 105161004 2 <fH* WASHER 

125-2 512882001 1 1'~7/1"1 THREAD GUIDE 
--------- -------~- f--- - r-~--------------------- <ooi2~64;--------------------------- --<0012-264> 

18-2 144104001 2 II I) 1 ~ 1-3? ;.H* THREAD TENSION ADJUST SPRING 
70.1 S08982001 1 "')-( ~ .,.,. NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
----------

,_-_____ ____ 
f----

; _________ _______ ______ 
<oou=-o.oo14-"c:~~roo;s:-o;---------- --<0013· c:::J ,00 14-c:::J,0015-

18-3 148851001 2 J\1) -( ~ 1-3?;.1<~ Cl> TENSION SPRING 

70.2 54491 1001 1 II IJ-( ~ ?1" NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
----------f-'--------- f----

; __________________ ____ 
------------------------------------ --

<001T·204> <001T-204> 
3 150644009 1-( ~7/-To(/tof"7S THREAD GUIDE PIPE (S) 

5 014680422 1 71" ~ " * ;;4.37? ;j(" SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 

10.2 508963001 4-( ~ ~!!?'l?-f-f ~7':.-1"1 TENSION BRACKET THREAD GUIDE 

11·2 508964001 4 tJ/"1' SPACER 

12-2 110813001 4 J\1) o( ~7/1"1 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 

13-2 159574101 4 1'~ ~3?;.:1(? TENSION STUD 

14·2 110832009 4 < ~ r3?;.-tt?7zJ~~ TENSION DISC FELT 

118-261-418 

42 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . ~111-=f-111~ I Thread tension 

< 0011-100 ' 0001-100 > < OOH-204 > 

H 
70-1 

113-1 

~ ~ 
91-1 

< 0012-264, 0013-c::::J, 0014-c::::J, 0015-c::::J > " ;t-:1$-s ::.01111.!!./ _n OPTION PARTS" 

3 
u 1 73·2 75 76 77 

~ 
18·2 

N 
70-1 

17-2-

1 ~ <OO•~a<> 
123-2 

~. ®r12~2~ ~ • 

-~ ~ 91 -2 
~~2~ 113-2 93 

~ ~~ 

~ ~ 
113·2 91 '2 
.J___ 93 

,~ 
< ;t/'.Ys/1,- '.:1 

'"'" . "::l.ltJI 

< OPTIOH PARTS ( FOR 

SEWING LAP SEAMS MEOtUM 

MATERIALS9.5 GAUGE )> 

l .J 

< 0013-c:::J, 0014-c:::J, 
0015-~> 

~-
18-3 

118-261-418 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l. *WT-IIHl/Thread tension 

REF.NO. CODE Q"lY t/J<-{ NAME OF PARTS R~ 

15-2 144103009 4 1 ~1'3.,;-'f?:t'f:t TENSION DISC PRESSER 

1~2 145446001 8 ·01'3.,;-'f? DISC, TENSION 

17-2 S30564000 4 r a., ;.H.f..,:rif1i.f. TENSION SPRING WASHER 

18-2 144104001 2 f\1) of ~ r 3 ., ;, '~.f. THREAD TENSION ADJUST SPRING 

19-2 144110001 2 ;,11~-!f-{ ~r3.,;,J{.f. THREAD TENSION ADJUST SPRING 
21 S30565003 1 -< ~ r3., ;,-r·;~ ~ ; TENSION NUT, RED 
22 S30565002 1 of~r3.,;--T7~ TENSION NUT, GREEN 
23 530565003 1 of ~ r 3., ;,-1-7 ~ TENSION NUT, RED 
24 530565002 1 of~ r3.,;--T7~ TENSION NUT, GREEN 
7()..1 508982001 1 "') 1" ~.,~ NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
91-2 S12882001 1 1" ~7/"1-1" THREAD GUIDE 

93 S12882001 1 1" ~ 7/"1-1" THREAD GUIDE 
113-2 S12882001 1 of ~ 7 :--r of THREAD GUIDE 
122· 1 S40571001 1 ;,1 1" ~ 7':.-7"1"F LOWER THREAD GUIDE (F) 

123·1 062670612 1 1"-":::!357·40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
124·1 105161004 1 tffiff WASHER 
125·2 512882001 1 1 ~ 1':.-1"1 THREAD GUIDE ---------· 1-"-------- - -- <:t;r~:--a:.;J-r.:.•;r:;·---- <C5PfioN-PA~>---------------------- 1--

73-2 508984001 1 'f:ft-:.-;-s:-F ~-1" SUB TENSION BASE 
7S 112300001 1/\1)-(~ :t 'f:t NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP 
76 112299001 1 /\ 0)1" ~7:.--T-{;t;..l~* COIL SPRING 
77 112301001 1 ~:.-.f. !i3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.18 
---------· -~-------- <=t:;r~·a:.;Jf.:.•;;------- <C5PnOiNPARis~<iis~NG-CAP5£Aiis·-- --

(oplf:1 :::JJNl!l95?"-ll)> MEDIUM MATERIALS9 •. 5GAUGE)> 
78 115904001 1 /\ 0)>1< .,1" ~7/7" 1" THREAD GUIDE, NEEDLE BAR 

118-261-418 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



z. ftiiHII'I'- / Accessories 

41 

40 ~ 

~ 

< c:::J f RP1 > 

133 
134 
135 

133<: 
134-
135-----

< :t:fva ;.,,~--:; (?-f-7'-f :.-1:/?".11-111)1 
OPTION PARTS 
( FOR F£EOING PRESSER FOOT ) > 

~12 

CHUUV>Ifiiii;IJliU·~;: /:fflt.U ~1'. 

< 0011-100, 0012-264, 
001T-204, 0013~, 
0014-~ 001sc::::J > 

~ 
17 

":t7';,~:-uar 
OPTION PARTS ' 

< 0011-100' 0001-100 > . 

90-1-15·1--s....& 
90-1·7·1 

90-1-10·2=-J 
90-1-10·3 

< 0011-204, 
0012-264, 
0013-~ 
0014-~ 
0015-c:::J > 

~-90-1-8 

90-1-13 
1!9-90-H-1 
I!J 90-H-2 

90-2-7-1 
..&-90-2-15-2 

90-2-14 

0 The details of Included accessories are subject to change. 

116-261·910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:- JI-( · NAME OF PARTS RN 

4 101572101 1 *;IV? !-5.5XI90 SCREW DRIVER, S.SX190 

s 118837001 1 *;.IV?!-3.4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70 

6 S01943001 1 6:11 ~ *" * ;:;v? !-t.G SCREW DRIVER, HEX. 1.6 

7 146049001 1 6:1J~>Jf?;Vf:l-2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2 

8 142721001 1 6:1J~>Jf?::Vf:l-3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3 
10 150335001 1 6:11 ~ >Jf ., ::v fj- 5 : HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5 

13 105343001 t J~:lf;v:-t-8X9 WRENCH,8X9 

18 117466000 1 t':-1:')' ~ PINCffiE 

19 S06701000 1 ~·J~-(,-'7 E;. POLYOILERASSY 

20 14s2n2o5 1 ~--(/~ ~=-? OIL TANK 
26 149247001 1 ?1t ')'7:; CHAINASSY 
35 147919051 4 ~? ;.:-:1A RUBBER CUSHION 
36 S09001101 1 '7-ot•J111 ~ CHAIN GUIDE 
40 506704001 1 ~ ·J :J:.- ~-r )1, SILICONE OIL 
41 140759000 1 ;:l3 -:i FUNNEL 
42 144224001 1 ~? 7 :1111- HEAD COVER 

43 S09002009 1 "()I,~:IJ/1- BELT COVER 
44 102424004 2 "';I * ;/~37 SCREW, M4.37 

130 S11561001 2 ~? :f? 'T-(51 HEAD SPOOL PLATE 

131 S11S62001 4 "'*""""11"*""~ BOLT 
132 100666002 4 v.ll. '10'7.f.li5..5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.SX20 

133 025080336 12 1:! 7 '111 f-11 1"8 WASHER, PLAIN L 8 
134 028080242 8 J<; '/11-*HI WASHER, SPRING 2-8 

135 021080106 12 :1- ';1 ~~ ~.:1.8 NUT, 1 M8 

136 032461606 2 + v J~'E ~ * ;.14.5)(16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16 
--------- 1-------- --- <ooff-1oo~ooof-1oo> _____ <oo1i :1oo:ooof -i oo>------------------- 1--

9().1 $40574009 1 -( ~:SO f' :lf-( ~ :;zoTHF COTIONSTANDASSY, 2DTHF 
9().1 -1 150180001 2 .,,..,, SPOOL STAND BASE 
9().1-2 150182000 2 ~;f-1~ ... .,~ SPOOL MAT 
9().1 -3 126863001 2 ~;f-J~?'I/;..3:- SPOOL CUSHION 

90-1-4 502775001 1 1<1"7'-*?-t";f~A PIPE SCREW SET, A 
9().1-4-1 150206002 1 t?'f:lt .t-16 WASHER, PLAIN 16 
9().1-4-2 538648001 1 611~:1-'11 ~ USA! NUT, U 518-28 
9().1-5 504109001 1 1" ~7':-:t--r <t-ot~ >J!? THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR 
9().1-6 142997001 1 -( ~ 7' ;...j--(3 THREAD GUIDE, 3 
9().1-7 540640001 1 :I 7 J.J<--(?'if'V';/ ;f•;! lt COLUMN PIPE W/CAP 
9()-1-7-1 '150174000 1 :::J?J..lt-1'77' COLUMN CAP 
90-1-8 156112003 1 :I, J.Jf-( ?'D COLUMN PIPE, D 
9()-1 -9 150173003 1 :J?J..>I3{:- ~ COLUMN JOINT 

~1-10 S21798001 2 ~ ;f-Jto.f.;.l-1! ";1 ~ SPOOL SCREW SET 
~1-1().1 150179002 2 ~?'-Jt-;:l'7B SPOOL SHAFT, B 
90-1-1().2 028050246 2 11*'111-*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
90-1-1().3 021500106 2 1!-.7.:1-':1 ~5 NUT, 1 MS 
90-1-11 150185009 1 -( ~7':.-7-<*"""- THREAD GUIDE HOLDER 

90-1-12 138843001 1 -ot 'J X l!l? ";f "f '!" JOINT 
90·1-13 S02778002 1 .;<. .,._...,*""" -2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2 
90·1 -14 502786002 1 ;o.~,.< ·y t'":.-:11-~ H THREAD HANGERASSY, 2 
90· 1·15 540641001 1 .1. ?' - Jt, ;I '7 4 ;I 1! ')' ~ A SPOOL SCREW SET, A 
90.1 -15-1 021500106 4 1 !.- .7.,. ':1 ~ 5 NUT, 1 M5 
9().1-15-2 537038001 1 j-"(:J t ? 1'5Xl' SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M5X 14 
9().1-15-3 537037001 1 j-A;:J t; ?1'5X32 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) MSX32 

90-1-15-4 062501406 2 :1-A;::JSXU SCREW, PAN MSX14 

90-1 -16 540643001 1 *"""-';1'\'y;;:lt!":l ~ HOLDER JOINT SCREW SET 

90-1- 16-1 014060632 2 7':1- ~ .:16X6'7 :!':; SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 

· 1- 16-2 021500106 1 t !.-:>.:1-':/ ~ 5 NUT,1 M5 

190· 1- 16-3 S37037001 1 j-A;:J 1:!? -IJ'SX32 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) MSX32 

118-261 -910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z. ftli.li.l!ll§ f Accessories 

~~ 
10 8 7 

41 

40 ~ 

~ 

< c:::::J I RP1 > 

133 
134 
135 

133<: 
134-
135_... 

<*~~3~·-~(74-¥4~~7,~~1 
OPTION PARTS 
( FOR FEEDING PRESSER FOOT ) > 

~12 

0 ltiUlC1)1Jillll;tllJ!T o :::.!:tl!~U "f'.T. 

< 0011·100, 0012·264, "·~~3 :..-am. I 
001T-204, 0013-c:::::J, OPTION PARTS • 
0014-c:::::J, 001~ > 

< 0011·100 . 0001·100 > 

90·1·15·1 

I 

90·1·10·2--=:) 
90·1-10·3 

< 001T-204, 
0012·264, 
0013-c:::::J, 
001 4-c:::::J, 
001 5-c:::::J > 

-~90·1·1 5·2 
1-- -90+7 
~-90·1·9 

90·1-16-3 
/~ 

~90· 1·15·4 
...-- 90·1·11 

1---90·1·8 

90·1·13 
®r---- 90.1+1 
(!!J 9().1 +2 

0 The details of included accessories are subject to change. 

1 1 8·261 ·91 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z. {<f".GI~Ilil/ Accessories 

REF. NO. CODE Q"TY t/.>lo( NAME OF PARTS Rill 
<001T-204,0012·264. <001T·204,0012-264,M3-c:::J,044-c:::J, 
~.~c:::J. <><>13 OC.C 'f· c:::J/RP1> 
001~ t:>o<'f c:::J1RP1> 

9().2 529854109 1 o( H•7:!iof?~4DTHF COTl'ON STAND ASSY, 40TH F 
9().2-1 150180001 4 ., 'r<f7 SPOOL STAND BASE 
90.2·2 150182000 4 :>.:1-J~.,., ~ SPOOL MAT 
9()..2·3 126863001 4 ::r.:t-J~?"..'l3/ SPOOL CUSHION 
90·2-4 so2nsoot 1 Jto( :f.f. i'"i%'7 ~A PIPE SCREW SET, A 
9()..2-4-1 150206002 1 1::7.<f:l1..f.16 WASHER, PLAIN 16 
90.2-4-2 538648001 1 61> 'rt ".1 ~ US/8 NUT, USIS-28 
90-2·5 S04109001 1 o(~7')..'to('t'tZ >!I"J THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR 
90-2·6 142998101 1 o(~7':.-'t{4 THREAD GUIDE, 4 
90-2-7 S40640001 1 :I 7 .l.Jt o( 7' ot 1' '7 :f•;t ot COLUMN PIPEW/CAP 
90.2·7-1 150174000 1 :::J?.I.ot'l'".. :f COLUMN CAP 
90.2·8 156112003 1 :I 7 .1./t o( 7'0 COLUMN PIPE, D 
90.2·9 150173003 1 :::J7.1.;i3o()..~ COLUMN JOINT 
90.2·10 S21798001 4 ;:r. :t-J~..f.i'"i%'7 ~ SPOOL SCREW SET 
90.2·10.1 150179002 4 :>. :f-J~i''78 SPOOL SHAFT, B 
90.2·10.2 028050246 4 J~..f.<f:l1..f.2·5 WASHER, SPRING 2·5 

. 90-2·10.3 021500106 4 1 'l.:L't"/ ~5 NUT, 1 M5 
90-2·11 '150185009 1 o(~7')..'t o(>):llo?'- THREAD GUIDE HOLDER 
90-2·12 138843001 1 't't:t:#?"l>¥'7 JOINT 
90-2·13 S02778002 2 :>.7'-JI.>l<J~$-2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2 
90·2·14 S02786002 2 :>.v ·;t I' I\/ :If-? ~2 THREAD HANGERASSY, 2 
90.2-15 S40641001 1 :>.:1-Jio;;?,.f.;;-iz•;t~A SPOOL SCREW SET, A 
90.2-15-1 021500106 4 1'l.:L't"/ ~ 5 NUT, 1 M5 
90-2·15-2 537038001 1 't-<:::1 t7<fSX14 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M5X14 
90-2·15-3 537037001 1 't-<:::1 t 7 1fSX32 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M5X32 
90·2-15-4 062501406 2 't"(:::JSX14 SCREW, PAN MSX14 
90-2-16 540642001 1 :>.7'-J~;;?,.f.;;"i%7 ~8 SPOOL SHAFT SCREW SET, B 
90-2-16-1 021500106 2 1'l.:L't":/ ~5 NUT, 1 M5 
90-2-16-2 S37038001 1 -t.-::::1 t 7 1fSX14 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) MSX14 
90-2-16-3 S37037001 1 't"(:::J t 7 1f5X32 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) MSX32 
90-2-17 S40643001 1 ;J:J~$ -·;t ~7 .f. ;;-u ':1 ~ HOLDER JOINT SCREW SET 
90.2-17-1 014060632 2 7'1" ~ )< 6X6? ''"" SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
90-2-17-2 021500106 1 1'l.:r.'t"/ H NUT, 1 MS 
90-2-17-3 S37037001 1 't-<:::1 t 7 1fSX32 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) MSX32 --- ------- '-'--------- <60o1~oo~oof~ioo:·---- <Oof;:;:1oo,oiiii.:-1oo~oo,i:264.001'f~04> ____ --

0012-264,001T-204> 
1 S08715116 1 ~~;:.,/\1)100,~ NEEDLEASSY, ;11100 ---------

_.., ______ --- <oofj:o~ijOiS.-o> ____ <oo13.:-D~o1s:~;- ----------------- --
1 _ ~~l-1.S.E1. 1 ~ ~;.,/\1)130., ~. N EEOLE, 130 ASS Y ---------- <oof;i:~------------ <iiiii~-~-------------------------- --
1 S08715122 t ~ ;,:,...r' •J 140? ~ NEEDLE, 140 ASS Y ---------- -"'--------- --- <oof~1oo~12:264.------ <oo;;.:-;c;o:oofi-264:oo1 'f:f04.oofj:c:~r---- --

00 1T -204,0013· c:::J, 0014-c:::J,0015-c:::J> 
0014-c:::J.0015-c:::J> 

17 118064001 1 61>?>J"J;I.Jt't4 HEXAGONALWRENCH,4 
--------- ---.------- --- <L1iRP1:>------------- <i--iiii¥>1>--- - ----------- - ----------- --

21 107780001 1 ;>.Jf't10X12 WRENCH, 10X12 
71 S09021100 1 "f•J :A GREASE -------------------- <'f:r~-3"'./ Jf'=..-.y------- <:oi>iioNPARTS ______ ----------------- --

(7 ~ -7~ :.-'/7 '> H ill> (FOR FEEDING PRESSER F0011> 
12 10m9001 1 ;>.Jt't6X7 WRENCH, 6X7 ----------1---------- <'f:r~:.-;;;; Tf=--·:r:;·---- <oPiio'NiiAATs> _____ ----------------- --
22 147893009 1 :t <t :t: 7' ?' 7 ~ of~ TREADLE PEDAL 
23 021400106 2 't';t H'l:L4 NUT, 1 M4 
24 062401406 2 -t.-::l4X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14 
25 116016001 2 '< :SIJH>' PEDALSTOPPER 

118-261·910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga1 . ?'-yflla11-Jta I Gauge parts List 

Sped~ 0011-100 001T·204 0012·264 0001-100 

fta5"(}1. 528933-003 s~ S28933-005 52893~ 
Label 

lll8 cjiJJ·UM lfi.5·JaM ·· · ~=>.aM ... ..,.. 
Appjicallon Plain Stitching Plain Stitching Bindng Stitchi'lg Plaln Stttchlng 

ltlk{* ) 
No.oiNeedlos 1 2 2 1 

ltrll (IMl) 
Needle SpaclniJI,..,> - 0.4 6.4 -

lA lA lA A 

II=! ~ f!:l 1!:1 

ltlt.>'. !:: "= '== = 
Needle Cla1111Assombly 

~ 
0 0 & 8 ~ 00 

~ ~ 
S11 480-1 01 540962~1 540987-101 S17480.101 

~ ~ ~® ~ ~X· 
Presser FooC Aoumbly 

$40541-101 S40969·101 S409»201 540952·10 1 

ltli ] ~ ~ bl ]I Needi&Piato 

ro o 
$4053&001 $40954~1 $40989-001 S40638-001 

i 1 ~ 
iii'J. ---- -~~·-~J __ ---

Feecl Dog 

~ 
S4056&-001 840972·001 $40995-001 S40Q55-001 

i ? ? ....., 

~~-11 $40973.001 $40973-001 
l oopcu ..., ----~------ -----~----- lr-1 

..... ...... 
$40569-001 $ 40974-001 $40974-001 ~I 

~ 5 '© 
1\1)?7 I > ' ) ~ S4098S-201 I > ~ ) Neodo Guald 

s ------ ---- ------- s 

~ 
508756·001 $40967~1 $<10986-001 $067~1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga3 . ?'- :Y~A'Ia-'Ji~ I Gauge parts List 

I f±. for 0011·1 00 for 0011·100 for 00f2·264 for 0012-264 
Specllications 

f±ll?~ Opllon ~lion Option Optioo 
label 

lNIJ!I (01117 ~ - 11!!8!1!(.P.J!I 7~ -

J!llt 
""' "~'" ~11) 'I'~ ;...~7" ~M) '*'··?=>011.1!1 'I>IJ · ? =>HII 

Apf>li<:alioo Plain Slilding (Thin Plain Sthehlng (Medium Thick Binding Stitching Binding Sti1Ching 
W I Feeding Presser Foot) WI Feecling Pmss.r Foot) 

lltl(*) 
No. of NeEd lea 

1 1 2 2 

ltrtJ(mm) 
Noodle Spaeing(mm) - - 4.8 9.5 

119 ~ IF! 119 
id loY l!d 

It Lt.>< II = = b 
NoO<Io aamp Asserrllly 0 i 0 0 .~ ~ ~ 

@@ 

$ 174!10·101 $17480·101 $47216-001 S45Q85.001 

~~ ~ ;;r;P ~ fU:II 
Presser Foot Assembly % 

$40548.()01 S4054li.001 $47219-001 $45090-001 

1 
~ rg 

~ Q ~~ u 
ttlli 

Needle Plate 0 

0 <!1\ D ;;;: ll'lo 

$40538·001 $40538.001 $47218-001 $45087·001 

l!!\111 i i ~ 1 Feo<i Dog 

$40564-001(8 11 ) 
( EXTRA FINE FEED DOG) $40565.()01 $4 7221.001 $45092-001 

? ? i i 
~~-~~ $40073-001 $40973-001 

Looper 
, 

- --- ~~~~ ----- -----~~~-- - --
.... 

$40569-001 $40569-001 

·~ 5 '© ~ 5 '© 
I\U?7 I ) I ?? ( ) 

$40985-201 $40065-201 
$ >'> ' -------------- --- -------- ---------NeodeGuaro 

~ ~ 
$08756-001 $08756-001 $40986-001 $45089-001 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga4. if- ~filaf&-Ji~ I Gauge parts Ust 

0013-264 0013-272 0014-264 0014-272 

Option Option Oplion Option 

·"' ·~:I·IIJil .IJIIJ·9::J.IIJil .llt!J·9:1.U •"'·9:~eu 
!l!lll'l.lt !l!lllll.lt !l!lllllll> !i!li*'!Jii 

Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials 

2 2 2 2 

6.4 7.2 6.4 7.2 

lfl 119 1Ft IR 

I!=! !!::! I!:! II=! 

i= ;'= '= '= 
0 0 £ ~ 0 0 0 0 
~ @ @ @ @ @ 

S40987-t01 ~.001 $40987-101 $44880-001 

~ ~ dl ~ 
848638-001 $46641-001 S~1 $48642.001 

~ ~ (I 
1.9, 9 1.9 : -$44683-001 $44665.()01 $44664-001 $44686.0()1 

t i i 
$44604-001 $44604·001 $44601-001 $ 44601.001 

? ? ? ? 
- - ----~1~1------- _ __ • ___ S_:\9~7§:0.9!. ____ • _ ----- - -~7_3:0.0!_------ ------~--- - - --

7 7 7 
$40974-001 $40974·001 $40974-001 $40974.001 

~ 5 IQ ~ 5 '© ~ 5 I© ~ 5 I© 
' 

$40985-201 $40985·201 $4098&-201 $40985-201 
-- ·---------- ------- - ----- ----- --------- -- ----- ---- ------------ ---- ------ ---------- -
~ ~ ~ ' ~ 
S4098S.001 $40986.()01 $40986-001 $40986-001 

52 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.51/INDEX 

CODE REF. NO. Pag CODE REF.NO. Pag CODE REF. NO. Pag 

500017001 A -102 2 
500075000 A -90-3 2 
500313009 A -24 2 

A - 123 4 

508653001 A - 48 2 
508665001 A - 100 2 
508667001 A - 105 2 
508668001 A - 108 2 

508774001 E - 13-1 22 
E -13-1 22 

508775000 E - 28 20 
508776001 E - 30 20 

500356001 L -51 40 508670000 A - 116 4 508777001 E -31 20 
500383001 L - 52 40 
500879001 E -25 20 
501295001 E -40-7-3 24 

508671101 A - 119 4 
508672000 A -120 4 
508673000 A -124 8 

508870001 F - 8 26 
508871001 F -10 26 
S08872001 F -20-2 28 

E -40-13-3 24 A - 128 4 S08873001 F - 20-2-1 28 
501943001 z -6 46 
502556001 G -33 30 

508674000 A -138 4 
508675000 A - 139 4 

S08876000 F -36 26 
S08877001 F - 44 26 

502606000 A -5 2 508682001 8 - 3 12 508878001 F -54 28 
502775001 z - 90-1-4 46 508683000 8 -4 12 508879001 F -57 28 

z -90-2-4 48 508684101 8 -6 12 508880001 F -58 28 
502778002 z -90-1-13 46 508685001 8 - 6-1 12 508881101 F -64 28 

z -90-2-13 48 508686101 8 - 6-2 12 508889101 H - 1 34 
502786002 z -90-1-14 46 508687001 8 - 3-1 14 508890001 H - 1-1 34 

z - 90-2-14 48 8 - 3-1 14 508891001 H -5 34 
503704002 B -SO 12 8 -3-1 14 508892001 H - 8 34 

F -46 26 8 -3-1 14 508895002 H - 10 34 
J -28 36 8 -3-1 16 508896101 H -11 34 

504109001 z - 90-1•5 46 
z -90-2-5 48 

508688051 B -9 12 
508689001 8 - 11-1 14 

508897001 H - 11-1 34 
508898000 H -13 34 

506701000 z - 19 46 8 - 1 1-1 14 508899001 H -14 34 
506704001 z -40 46 
507317001 A -90-6 2 

8 - 11-1 16 
508692101 8 -16 12 

508900000 H - 16 34 
508903000 H - 17 34 

508467000 F -70 26 508693001 8 - 16-1 12 508904000 H -20 34 
508627001 A -2-1 6 508694001 8 - 16-2 12 508911000 J -8 36 

A -2-1 6 508695001 8 - 16-4-1 12 508912001 J - 10-1 36 
A - 2-1 6 508696000 8 -23 12 508914001 J -20 36 
A - 2-1 8 508697000 8 - 24 12 508915001 J -23 36 
A -2-1 8 508698001 8 - 25 12 508917000 J - 26 36 
A -2-1 10 508715016 8 -31 14 508918001 J - 29 36 
A -2-1 10 - 8 -31 14 508919001 J -32 36 

508628000 A -3 2 8 -31 16 508920001 J -33 36 
508631000 A - 16 2 
508633101 A -26 2 
508634151 A -30-1 6 

508715021 8 - 31 14 
8 -31 14 

508715022 B -31 14 

508921101 J -35 36 
508935001 K - 1 38 
508936201 K -3 38 

A -30-1 8 B - 31 16 508937101 K -3-4 38 
508637001 A -33-1 6 5087151 16 z - 1 48 508939100 K -3-6 38 

A -33-1 6 508715121 z - 1 48 508940000 K -6 38 
A -33-1 6 508715122 z - 1 48 508943000 K -12 38 
A -33-1 8 508716301 B -35-1 14 508944001 K - 13 38 
A -33-1 8 B -35-1 14 508945001 K -16 38 
A -33-1 10 8 -35-1 16 508946000 K -18 38 
A -33-1 10 508750001 B -42 12 508948001 K -22 38 

508639000 A -35-1 6 508751001 B - 44 12 508951001 K -26 38 
A -35-1 6 508752001 B -46 12 508953001 K -37 38 
A -35-1 6 508753000 B -48 12 508955051 K -32 38 
A -35-1 8 508754000 B -49 12 508956100 K -34 38 
A -35-1 10 J -27 36 508957001 K -35 38 

508640001 A - 36-J 6 
A -36-1 6 

508755101 B -51 12 
508756001 B -53-1 14 

508958001 K -40 38 
508961101 L - 1 40 

A -36-1 6 508758109 c - 1 18 508962109 L - 7 40 
A -36-1 8 508760009 c -1-1 18 508963001 L - 10-1 42 

508642001 A -38 2 
508646100 A -40 2 
508647101 A -41-1 6 

A -41-1 6 

508761100 c -3 18 
508767001 E - 1 20 
508768001 E -2 20 
508769001 E -6 20 

L - 10-2 42 
L -10-2 42 

508964001 L - 11-1 42 
L - 11-2 42 

A -41-1 6 508770000 E - 12 20 L - 1 1-2 42 
A -41-1 8 J - 7 36 508965009 L -27 40 

508651001 A -42 2 
508652000 A - 43 2 

L - 49 40 
508771001 E -14 20 

508966001 L - 28 40 
508967001 H - 19 34 

53 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~!ll /INDEX 

CODE REF.NO. Pag. CODE REF.NO. Pag< CODE REF.NO. Pag 

~==~gg~ 
L -29 40 
L -31 40 

508969201 L -40 40 
508970001 L -91-1 42 
508971201 L -45 40 
508976001 L -SO 40 
508977001 L -54 40 

512933001 G -32 30 
512934101 G -36 30 
512936001 G -37 30 
512937101 G -39 30 
512939001 G - ~ 30 
512942001 G -49 32 
512943001 G -51 32 

530565002 L -24 42 
L -24 44 

530565003 L -21 42 
L -21 42 
L - 21 44 
L -23 42 
L -23 42 

508978001 L - 57 40 512946001 G -59 32 L -23 44 
508981001 L -68 40 
508982001 L - 7(}-1 42 

L - 7G-1 42 

513085001 E - 4(}-3-6 22 
513385001 B -39 12 
513414201 G - 1 30 

53101 2001 E - 19 20 
531013001 E -20 20 
534200000 A -81 6 

L - 7(}-1 44 513415101 G - 36-1 30 A -81 6 
508983001 L -72 40 514621001 8 - 1-2 12 A - 81 6 
508984001 L -73-2 44 514622001 H - 1-2 34 A -81 8 
508987001 L - 104 40 514623001 H -11-2 34 A -81 10 
508992001 L -102 40 
508993101 L - 108 40 

516249001 F -80 26 
516498001 F - 1·1 26 

536894000 E -40-3-14 22 
537037001 z - 90-1-15·3 46 

508994001 L -111 40 51m3oo1 G - 2 30 z -90-1-16-3 46 
509001 101 z -36 46 518530001 L -94 40 z - 9(}-2-15-3 48 
509002009 z -43 46 518532001 L -96 40 z • 90·2-16-3 48 
509021100 z -71 4$ 
509039001 G -36-2 30 

518534001 L - 98 40 
518535001 L - 100 40 

z • 90-2-17-3 48 
537038001 z - 90-1-15·2 46 

509120001 B - 16-3 12 518947001 E - 21-2 22 z • 90-2-15-2 48 
509121001 B -41 12 E -21-2 22 z -90-2-16-2 48 
509123101 A -34 2 
509124001 B - 38 12 
509125001 K • 45 38 

520118151 E - 4(}-1 -2 22 
E - 4(}-2-2 22 
E - 4(}-3-12 22 

537818001 D • 1G-7 18 
538648001 z - 90-1-4-2 46 

z • 9(}-24·2 48 
509251001 J . -35-1 36 
509316000 K -42 38 

E - 4(}-7-15 24 
E - 40-18-10 24 

539086001 F -34 26 
540358101 E - 4(}-2-5 22 

510774001 A - 14 2 521798001 z - 90-1-10 46 540360001 E - 4(}-2-7 22 
51 1561001 z -130 46 z - 90-2-10 4$ 540374001 E - 4(}-2-9 22 
511562001 z • 131 46 523359001 F -22 28 540532101 A - 12 2 
511588001 J -25-1 36 
511589000 J • 37 36 

F - 27 26 
525818051 L - 129 40 

540533001 A - 115 4 
540535001 A -65 6 

512703001 A - 2-2 B 528007001 A - 68 8 A -65 6 
512724001 8 -8-2 14 528008000 A - 69 8 A -65 8 

B - 8-2 16 528250001 G - 6 30 540539001 E - 35 22 
512725101 B - 11-2 14 528252000 G - 6-2 30 540544101 E • 4G-3·2 22 

B - 11-2 14 528253001 G - 11 30 540546001 E - 4(}-1-4 22 
B - 11·2 14 528254001 G - 28 30 540549101 E • 4(}-3-1 22 
B - 11-2 16 528256001 G - 29 30 540555001 E - 4(}-3-3 22 

512821001 G - 1-4 30 528261101 G - 46 32 540556001 E • 4(}-3-4 22 
512858000 G -46-1 32 528263001 G -52 32 540557001 E • 4(}-3-10 22 
512882001 L -91-2 42 528264001 G -53 32 540558001 E -4G-3-9 22 

L -91-2 44 528265001 G - 66 32 540559001 F -47 28 
L - 93 42 528266001 G - 68 32 540562001 F - 2(}-1 28 
l -93 44 528333001 G - 61 32 540567001 J - 1 36 
l - 113-2 42 528334001 G - 41 30 540569001 J - 14-1 36 
l - 113-2 44 528438001 l - 73-1 40 540570001 L - 120 40 
L • 125-2 42 528802001 A -90 2 540571001 L - 122-1 42 
l - 125-2 44 528803001 A • 90-1 2 L - 122-1 44 
l ~128 40 528804001 A - 90·2 2 L - 122-2 42 

512900001 G -36-5 30 
512913201 G - 1-1 30 
512915001 G - 1-2 30 
512916001 G - 1-3 30 
512918000 G - 14 30 
512919001 G • 16 30 
512920001 G - 18 30 
512921001 G - 19 30 
512922001 G • 20 30 
512923001 G • 22 30 
512924001 G -26 30 

528809201 A -20 2 
528810051 A • 15 2 
528957001 B - 1 12 
528958001 B • 1-1 12 
529854109 z • 90-2 48 
530086001 B • 16-4 12 
530564000 l • 17-1 42 

L • 17-2 42 
l • 17·2 44 

530565002 l . 22 42 
l • 22 44 

540572001 L -116 40 
540574009 z - 9G-1 46 
$40640001 z - 9G-1·7 46 

z - 9(}-2-7 48 
540641001 z -9(}-1-15 46 

z -9(}-2-15 48 
540642001 z • 9(}-2-16 48 
540643001 z - 9(}-1-16 46 

z • 9(}-2-17 48 
540960051 A • 3(}-2 6 

A • 3(}-2 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1$~1/INDEX 

CODE REF.NO. Pag CODE REF.NO. Pag CODE REF.NO. PagE 

540960051 A -30-2 8 
A -30-2 8 
A - 30-2 10 

540961001 A • 32 6 
A • 32 6 

544912000 0 • 10-8 18 
545089001 8 -60-4 16 
547181001 A • 41-6 to 
547182001 A • 73-3 10 
547932001 E -40-1·5 22 

017781412 F -67 28 
K -4 38 

018060822 A ·13 2 
018061622 G - 17 30 

G -47 32 
A • 32 8 548628001 A • 30-3 • 10 018063022 G - 7 30 
A • 32 8 548629000 A • 75 10 018081622 A • 140 4 
A • 32 10 548630001 0 -10-9 18 018401422 l -45-2 40 
A • 32 10 

S40965001 B • 55 14 
B • 55 14 

549420001 0 - 10-10 18 
014060632 z -90-1·16-1 46 

2 -90-2-17-1 48 

018S01022 F • 71-1 28 
018680822 l -41 40 

l -97 40 
B • 55 14 014680422 8 -54 12 018681022 B • 36 12 
B • 55 16 8 -57 14 B • 37-2 14 
B • 55 16 8 -57 14 B -37-2 16 

540966001 B -58 14 8 ·57 14 8 • 52 12 
B ·58 14 B ·57 16 018771432 E -10 20 
B -58 14 B ·57 16 F -7 26 
B - 58 16 B - 59 14 F - 48 28 
B -58 16 B -59 14 F • so 28 

540967001 B • 53-2 14 B -59 16 F -54-2 28 
S40973001 J • 14-2 36 

J • 14-2 36 
8 -59 16 
B ·59 16 

F • 57-1 28 
G ·2· 1 30 

540974001 J • 14-3 36 E ·40-3·11 22 H -7 34 
J • 14-3 36 G ·13 30 J -2 36 

540975001 J • 10-3 36 
J • 10-3 36 

G -67 32 
J -15-1 36 

J • 12-1 36 
J -12-2 36 

540976001 J • 10-2 36 J ·15-2 36 J -12·2 36 
J • 10-2 36 J ·15-2 36 l -47 40 

540977001 J -5 36 L ·5 42 l -55 40 
540985201 B ·5H 14 

B • 53-3 14 
L -5 42 
l - 6 40 

021080106 z ·135 46 
021400106 z -23 48 

B -53-3 14 l • 71 40 021500106 z • 90-1·10-3 46 
B - 53-3 16 l • 117 40 z -90-1-15-1 46 
B • 53-3 16 014680622 B -43 12 z • 90-1 -16-2 46 

540986101 B -60-3 14 B -45 12 z • 90-2-10-3 48 
B -60-3 14 J • 21 36 z -90-2-15-1 48 
B - 60-3 16 K - 17 38 z -90-2·16-1 48 
B - 60-3 16 014760622 B -IS 12 z • 90-2-17-2 48 
B -60-3 16 B -18-1 14 021670102 G · 106 32 

540996001 J -16 36 B ·18-1 14 021670202 E • 40-3-7 22 
544875001 A -33-4 8 
544876001 A -36-4 8 

A - 36-4 8 

B • 18-1 16 
E -26 20 
G • 1-1-4 30 

025030232 A -90-5 2 
025050232 A -90-8 2 
025080132 A • 35-2 8 

A -36-4 10 G -so 32 A -35-2 8 
A -36-4 10 014770622 B -2 12 A -35-2 10 

544877101 A • 71 8 
544878101 A - 41 -4 8 

A - 41-4 8 

8 -5 12 
B -7 12 
B -13 12 

025080336 z - 133 46 
025350332 K • 3-2 38 
025680133 A -83 2 

A - 41·4 10 8 • 50-1 12 025770232 F -66 28 
544879001 A - 73 8 F -46-1 26 028050246 A -90-7 2 

A • 73 8 F -47-1 28 z -90-1-10-2 46 
A . 73 . 10 

544882001 B - 35-3 14 
B • 35-3 14 

G -3 30 
G. -54 32 
H -9 34 

z • 90-2-10-2 48 
028080242 z ·134 46 
032461606 z • 136 46 

8 • 35-3 14 H • 12 34 047200642 c • 1-2 18 
8 -35-3 16 H -15 34 047401442 G - 65 32 

544887001 E • 18-2 2.4 
E - 18-2 24 

J -24 36 
J - 28-1 36 

047502242 F -63 28 
048040342 F -9 26 

544902001 F • 7S-1-1 28 
544903001 F • 7S-1-2 28 
544906101 G - 44 32 
544907001 G • 100 32 
544911001 L • 70-2 42 

K ·2 38 
L - 45-1 40 

014780622 F - 43 26 
H - 2 34 

017681012 G -69 32 

048090142 G -30 30 
048150143 F • 1· 12 26 
060660416 L • 112 40 
060670512 A • 90-10 2 
060670812 L • 121 40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



•si/INDEX 

CODE REF. NO. Pag< CODE REF.NO. Pag< CODE REF.NO. Peg 
060680512 F -81 26 
060680712 A -91 2 

062680812 l - 2 40 
l • 74 40 

102630001 8 ·22 12 
104449009 A -22 2 

A - 106 2 062681012 A -4 2 104450109 A -60 8 
E - 3 20 A • 21 2 A -130 4 
l -95 40 

060681612 A -45 2 
062350612 l - 130 40 

A - 28 6 
A - 28 6 
A - 28 8 

104464001 8 ·12 12 
105161004 E -40-3-8 22 

G -1 -1-3 30 
062401406 z -24 48 A - 28 8 L -110 40 
062501406 z - 90-,_ 15-4 46 A - 28 10 L -115 40 

z -90-2-15-4 48 A - 28 10 L -124-1 42 
062630612 E -40-1-3 22 A -111 4 L -124-1 44 

G • 1-5 30 F -31 26 L -124-2 42 
J • 34 36 F -35 26 L -127 40 

062660412 J -4 36 L - 8 40 105234003 A -52 2 
062660512 A -90-4 2 L - 58 40 A -112 4 

E • 40-7-10 24 062681212 L - 32 40 G -56 32 
F • 1-8 26 062681412 A -51 2 105343001 z -13 46 

062660712 F • 54-1 28 E -29 20 105812003 G -35 30 
062670412 E • 4(}.2-3 22 062681612 A -17 2 106128004 G -38 30 

E -40-3-13 22 062682012 G -55 32 G -42 30 
E -40-7-16 24 
E • 4(}.18-1 1 24 

062710812 A - 66 6 
A -66 6 

106129001 A -9(}.9 2 
106588003 G -64 32 

062670512 l -99 40 A -66 6 107153001 B -17 12 
l • 109 40 A -66 8 G -34 30 
l -126 40 A -66 8 107272002 F -45 26 

062670612 A -136 4 A -66 8 G -31 30 
8 • 21 12 A • 66 10 107407003 A - 109 4 
K -8 38 06271 1012 A -78 10 A -117-1 6 
K -10 38 B · 10 12 A -117-1 6 
K -14 38 062780812 K -46 38 A • 117-1 6 
K - 23 38 072600000 H - 22 34 A • 117-1 8 
K -41 38 081003670 F · 12 26 A ·117-1 8 
K • 51 38 081014670 A - 6 2 A -117-1 10 
l -69 40 081032870 H -18 34 A - 117-1 10 
l • 123-1 42 081044070 K -36 38 A -117-2 8 
l -123-1 44 081046870 B -26 14 A -121-1 6 
l -123-2 42 B • 26 14 A • 121-1 6 

062670812 F -19 26 B • 26 14 A -121-1 6 
H - 25 34 B • 26 16 A • 121-1 8 
K • 3-3 38 087311215 c - 2 18 A • 121·1 8 

062671012 8 -56 14 100025002 F -1-17 26 A ·121-1 10 
8 -56 14 100032004 A • 31 2 A -121-1 10 
B -56 14 100064005 B • 16-4-2 12 A • 121-2 8 
8 -56 16 E • 40-2-1 22 107453001 G -24 30 
8 -56 16 E -40-7-14 24 107779001 z -12 48 
K -3-8 38 E • 40-18-9 24 107780001 z -21 48 

062671212 E -40-1-1 22 100251001 F -s 26 108520009 A -23 6 
062680612 A -47 2 100257010 G - 105 32 A -23 6 

G -45 32 100294002 F • 61 28 A • 23 6 
H -4 34 100526003 G - 26-1 30 A • 23 8 
l - 92 40 100645003 A - 80 2 A • 23 8 

062680812 A -.27 6 E -38 22 A • 23 10 
A -27 8 F • 30 26 A • 23 10 
A • 70 8 K -44 38 108960002 A -72 8 
A • 76 tO L ·39 40 A • 74 8 
A - 101 2 L • 59 40 A • 74 8 
B -37-1 14 100666002 z • 132 46 A • 74 10 
B - 37-1 14 101572101 z - 4 46 A • 74 10 
8 • 37-1 14 101706001 A - 104·1 2 109203001 A • 142 4 
8 - 37-1 14 F - 40 26 F • 62 28 
8 -37-1 16 102424004 z - 44 46 109239001 G ·60 32 
K • 33 38 102538002 G • 101 32 110140001 G • 25 30 
K -43 38 102571003 E • 37 22 G • 27 30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



•si/INDEX 

CODE REF.NO. Pag CODE REF.NO. Pag CODE REF.NO. PagE 

110161006 J -31 36 
110167001 G -57 32 
110168001 G -58 32 
110641002 A -141 4 
110704001 J -3 36 
110793001 E -7 20 
110813001 L - 12-1 42 

138843001 z -90-2-12 48 
140063001 A - 107 2 
140092001 G -12 30 
140165001 F - 1-3 i6 
140176001 F - 1-15 26 
140205001 F -49 28 
140207001 F -21 28 

146315009 A -125 4 
146354001 A - 67 6 

A - 67 6 
A -67 6 
A -67 8 
A -67 8 
A -67 8 

L -12-2 42 140209001 F -23 28 A - 67 10 
L - 12-2 42 140210001 F -24 28 A -77 10 

110832009 L -14-1 42 
L - 14-2 42 

140217001 F -28 26 
140313001 J -35-2 36 

A - 79 10 
146401001 F -1-4 26 

L - 14-2 42 140326009 F -4 26 146402001 F -1-5 26 
111105002 E -40-2-6 22 140327001 F -14 26 146403001 F -1-6 26 

E - 40-3·5 22 J -9 36 146404001 F -1-7 26 
E -40-7-1 2 24 140407001 E -22 20 146457001 A -135 4 
E -40-18-7 24 e -34 22 146528102 F - 1 26 

112299001 L -76 44 E -34 22 146529001 F -1-11 26 
112300001 L -75 44 
112301001 L -77 44 
112351001 K • 27 38 
112359052 K -30 38 

K -38 38 

140759000 z -41 46 
141183000 A -103 2 
141208001 E ·23 20 
141728001 E -21-1 22 

E -21-1 24 

146530001 F - 1-13 26 
146531001 .F • 1-14 26 
146532001 F -2 26 
146533001 F - 6 26 
146538101 f -13 26 

112364001 K -24 38 
112467002 K - 3-11 38 
112700001 G -63 32 

e -21-1 24 
142274009 A - 49 2 
142359001 K -5 38 

146539000 F -15 26 
146540000 F -16 26 
146544000 F -2().1-1 28 

112743001 K -7 38 
112754001 K -53 38 
113431002 F -52 28 
113644001 G - 1·1·1 30 
113880001 0 - 1().3 18 
114294001 H -21 34 
114985001 A -46 2 
115834001 D - 1 ().2 18 

142721001 z -8 46 
142997001 z - 9().1-6 46 
142998101 z - 9().2-6 48 
143311001· H -23 34 
143312000 H -24 34 
143325001 E -5 20 
143564001 F -51 28 
143565001 F -53 28 

F -20-2-2 28 
146547000 F -41 26 
146548101 F -42 26 
146554001 F - 25 26 
146555001 F -26 26 
146556001 F -55 28 
146559001 F -59 28 
146560101 F -60 28 

115904001 L -78 44 
116016001 z -25 48 
117466000 z - 18 46 
117516001 A - 122·1 6 

A - 122·1 6 
A - 122-1 6 

143602001 L -42 40 
144053001 F - 1·9 26 
144055001 F - 1-10 26 
144075001 G - 1-1-2 30 

L -114 40 
144103009 L - 15-1 42 

146563001 F -65 28 
146586009 A -SO 2 

A - 110 4 
A -129 4 

146624101 J -22 36 
146741000 F -39 26 

A - 122-1 8 L - 15-2 42 146924000 L -96-1 40 
A - 122-1 8 L - 15-2 44 147318000 F -3 26 
A - 122-1 10 144104001 L -18-1 42 147363000 K -48 38 
A - 122-1 10 L - 18-2 42 147527000 K -3-7 38 
A - 122-2 8 L - 18-2 44 147528100 K -3-12 38 
A - 126 8 144110001 L - 19-1 42 147529000 K - 3·13 38 
E -39 22 L -19-2 42 147871001 ·E - 4().2-4 22 

117517003 F - 1-16 26 
117608001 G -8 30 

L -19-2 44 
144224001 z -42 46 

E -4<>-7-1 24 
e -4().18-1 24 

G -48 32 144504001 L -105 40 147872001 E - 4().7-2 24 
117934009 A -19 2 144505000 L -106 40 e . 4<>-18-2 24 
118064001 z -17 48 
118718001 L -30 40 . 
118770001 K - 11 38 
118837001 z -5 46 
118853001 B -14 12 

G -36·1·1 30 

144619000 K -3-1 38 
144622001 K -3-5 38 
144875001 K -3-9 38 
144876001 K -3-10 38 
145277205 z -20 46 
145446001 L -16-1 42 

147875001 e -4<>-7-6 24 
e • 4().1 B-6 24 

147876001 e -4<>-7·7 24 
147877001 E - 4().7-8 24 
147878001 E - 4().7-9 24 
147879001 E -4().7-l1 24 

120990001 J -35-1·1 36 
121007001 G -40 30 
123185001 A -37 2 

A -39 2 
126863001 z -9().1-3 46 

z -90·2-3 48 
138843001 z - 90-1-12 46 

L -16-2 42 
L • 16-2 44 

145472001 E -24 20 
145663001 F - 1-2 26 
145688000 B -20 12 
145737001 K - 21 38 
146049001 z -7 46 

147880001 F -75-1-3 28 
147890001 E -4<>-7-4 24 

E -4<>-18-4 24 
147893009 z -22 48 
147919051 z -35 46 
147932001 E • 4().2-8 22 

E -40-7-5 24 

57 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~ I /INDEX 

CODE REF.NO. Pag CODE REF.NO. Pag 

147932001 E -4Q-18-5 2.4 
148084001 A - 29 2 
148120000 G • 6-1 30 
148294001 G • 21 30 
148372001 E -4 20 
148425001 l ·1-1 36 

l • 22·1 36 

155177100 F ·32 26 
155178001 F ·33 26 
155220000 E ·8 20 

L ·48 40 
155282101 K ·29 38 
155294100 K -49 38 
155295001 K • 50 38 

148834001 F • 56 28 155313001 L ·113·1 42 
148847001 l -30 36 
148851001 L ·18-3 42 
149247001 z · 26 46 

L • 125-1 42 
15551<1001 l ·107 40 
155539000 B ·47 12 

150173003 z • 90·1·9 46 E ·13 20 
z • 90·2·9 48 J ·6 36 

150174000 z • 90·1·7·1 46 L • 53 40 
z • 90·2·7·1 48 1561 12003 z • 9Q-1-8 46 

150179002 z · 90·1-1Q-1 46 
z • 90·2·1 0·1 48 

z • 9o-2-8 48 
156265001 G -23 30 

150180001 z · 9o-1·1 46 156887001 A ·64 8 
z • 9o-2· 1 48 157840000 K ·15 38 

150182000 z . 90-1·2 46 158437009 A • 25 6 
z • 90·2-2 48 A ·25 6 

150185009 z • 9Q-1-11 46 A ·25 6 
z • 9o-2·11 48 A ·25 8 

150206002 z • 9Q-14-1 46 A ·25 8 
z • 9o-2-4·1 48 A -25 10 

150335001 z -10 46 
150604101 G ·36-3 30 

A ·25 10 
159093009 G - 62 32 

150605001 G • 36-4 30 159150009 A -7 2 
150644009 l ·3 42 A -62 8 

l ·3 42 G -15 30 
150645009 l ·4 40 159476000 K ·25 38 
151059001 A • 137 4 K -28 38 
151267001 A · 118 4 K -31 38 
151429001 K ·9 38 K - 39· 38 
151572101 E • 4Q-7-13 24 159574101 L • 13-1 42 

E - 4Q-18-8 24 L • 13-2 42 
151584001 [) -1Q-5 18 L • 13-2 42 
151927001 K • 52 38 183893001 A -104 2 
152718001 B - 18-2 14 

B -18-2 14 
B -18-2 14 
B -18-2 16 

153484001 F • 11 26 
153675001 A ·44 2 
153734001 H -3 34 
154574001 E ·36 22 
154596000 E ·27 20 
154841009 A • 61 8 

A - 63 8 
154886001 H ·6 34 
154956001 E .g 20 
154957001 E • 11 20 
154965001 F • 71·2 28 

L ·101 40 
L . 103 40 

155144001 F • 17 26 
155145000 F ·18 26 
155151000 F ·29 26 
155162001 J · 13 36 

J · 13 36 
L • 56 40 

155175051 F ·68 28 
155176001 F · 69 28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. •t!i7 "\Jv I Warning labels 

tfi!r7.-{JI.- / Warning labels 

( 

8!~ I Name of parts 

Label, operation 
Eng. 

*flly- ? 
Mark, arrow 

7-A.y-? 
Mark., grounding 

Size(mm) Code 

40 X64 S38350-Q01 

40 X64 S38349-001 

10 X 30 S37058-001 

t1> 12 S37060-001 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



?5o!f-I:r:B~~n 

I'\- '') ·'f ·y '/ 

PARTS BOOK 

'1'467·8561 :gj!;)i!J'I'rEfil!l:i.i:Eii!~IBJ 15 if 1li5- TEL (052) 824·2392 

BROTHER INDUST RIES, L TO 
15·1, Naeshiro-Cho, Mizuho·ku, Nagoya 467-856.1, Japan. Phone: 81·52·824-2177 

Printed in Japan 118·261 
S96261·801 

2002.06.F (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	Go to Parts Book Top Page
	DB-2610
	CONTENTS
	Machine body
	Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism
	Needle cooler
	Lapper mechanism
	Presser foot mechanism
	Feed mechanism
	Puller device mechanism
	Lower shaft mechanism
	Looper mechanism
	Lubrication
	Thread tension
	Accessories
	Gauge parts list
	Ga1
	Ga2
	Ga3
	Ga4






